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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 37% 44% 31% 41% 28% 35% 40% 38% 37% 35% 35% 38% 40%
Off on the wrong track 50% 45% 55% 48% 57% 52% 43%  48%  54% 56%  52% 50% 47%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 13% 18% 15% 10% 9%  13% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (B39) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 37% 14% 69% 40% 18% 32%  69% 7%  21%  70% 15% 21% 68%
Off on the wrong track 50% 78% 21% 50% 7%  52% 21% 76% 56% 19% 7% 57% 20%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 10% 5% 16% 10% 8% 18% 11% 8% 22% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Melania Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 31% 23% 32% 9% 19% 18% 17% 33%  36% 26% 29% 23%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 21% 19% 15% 23%  22%  20% 14% 18% 18% 26%
Favorable 46% 52% 41% 53% 28% 34% 41% 39% 52% 51% 44% 47% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 17% 14% 18% 18% 26% 18% 11% 10% 13% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 25% 22% 28% 23% 35% 25% 18% 28% 26% 28%  24% 26% 25%
Unfavorable 41% 36% 45% 37% 53% 43% 43% 45% 37% 38% 38% 42% 43%
Don’t know 13% 12% 14% 10% 19% 23% 16% 15% 11% 11% 18% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (705) (869) (1,019) (202) (221) (333) (364) (513) (364) (639) (461) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 27% 3% 58% 29% 5% 17% 62% 3% 19% 59% 4% 14% 56%
Somewhat favorable 20% 10% 28% 20% 10% 28% 23% 10% 20% 29% 10% 18% 31%
Favorable 46% 13% 86% 48% 15% 45% 84% 14% 39% 88% 14% 32% 87%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 21% 5% 13% 23% 19% 5%  25% 17% 5% 26% 16% 5%
Very unfavorable 25% 55% 3% 29% 53% 23% 4% 51% 22% 3% 49% 22% 2%
Unfavorable 41% 76% 7% 42% 7%  41% 9% 77%  39% 7% 76% 38% 7%
Don't know 13% 11% 7% 9% 8%  14% %  10%  22% 5% 11% 30% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (621) (584) (1,373) (469) (516) (464) (530) (574) (470) (667) (311) (596)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Usha Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 18% 15% 20% 5% 12% 9% 10% 20% 21% 13% 20% 18%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 14% 17% 17% 11% 21%  18% 13% 15% 14% 15% 21%
Favorable 33% 37% 29% 37% 22% 24% 31% 28% 33% 42% 28% 35% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% 16%  15% 12% %  11% 11% 19%
Very unfavorable 15% 13% 17% 13% 26% 16% 12% 18% 13%  17% 15% 16% 17%
Unfavorable 27% 26% 29% 25% 42% 28% 29% 32% 25% 24% 26% 26% 36%
Don’t know 39% 37% 42% 38% 36% 48% 41% 40% 42% 34% 4% 39% 25%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (705) (868) (1,018) (202) (221) (332) (364) (512) (365) (638) (460) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 3% 41% 20% 3% 10% 41% 3% 9%  39% 3% 5% 37%
Somewhat favorable 17% 9% 26% 17% 9%  20% 23% 10% 14%  26% 10% 12% 26%
Favorable 33% 12% 67% 37% 11% 31% 65% 14% 23% 64% 13% 17% 63%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 21% 6% 12% 22% 13% 5%  23% 11% 4% 23% 8% 4%
Very unfavorable 15% 34% 2% 17% 33% 11% 4% 30% 14% 1% 29% 14% 1%
Unfavorable 27% 55% 8% 30% 54%  24% 9% 53% 25% 6% 52% 22% 6%
Don’t know 39% 33% 25% 33% 34% 45% 27% 33% 52% 30% 36% 60% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,573) (619) (585) (1,372) (468) (517) (463) (529) (572) (472) (665) (811) (597)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

17%
22%
39%
17%
40%
57%
4%

16% 19% 14% 37% 16% 11% 19% 15%  24%
21% 23% 20% 36% 21% 2%  23% 18%  24%
36% 42% 34% 73% 36% 39% M% 33% 48%
16% 17% 17% 14% 20% 31% 19% 15% 4%
45% 36% 47% 8% 36% 25%  36% 49%  48%
61% 53% 64% 22% 56% 56% 55% 63% 52%
2% 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 1%

20% 15% 15%
20% 21% 23%
41% 36% 38%
15% 14% 26%
39% 47% 35%
53% 62% 61%
6% 2% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,574)

100% 100%  100% 100%  101%  99% 101% 101% 101%
(706)  (868) (1,019) (202)  (221)  (333) (365) (512) (364)

100%  99%  100%
(637)  (461)  (323)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

17%
22%
39%
17%
40%
57%
4%

41% 4% 20% 36% 16% 4% 42% 9% 2%
40% 5% 23% 37% 25% 5% 40% 24% 3%
81% 9% 43% 3% 4% 9% 83% 33% 5%
11% 13% 13% 13% 21% 15% 11% 20% 19%
7% 78% 42% 10% 36% 76% 4% 41% 75%
18% 91% 56% 23%  57%  90% 15% 61%  94%
1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 6% 1%

37% 8% 2%
40% 22% 5%
77% 30% 7%
14% 18% 18%
6% 43% 74%
20% 61% 92%
3% 9% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,574)

100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(621)  (585) (1,374) (469) (517) (463) (530) (573) (471)

100%  100%  100%
667)  (311)  (596)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Income

Gender Race Age
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 16% 18% 15% 25% 20% 14% 17% 16% 20% 15% 18% 19%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 14% 37% 12% 24%  22%  14%  11%  14% 15% 25%
Favorable 34% 35% 33% 29% 61% 31% 38% 40% 30% 31% 29% 33% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 10% 8% 14% 17% 8%  10% 7%  10% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 36% 23% 35% 5% 25% 13% 20% 36% 44%  25% 36% 27%
Unfavorable 39% 48% 31% 45% 14% 39% 30% 28% 46% 51% 34% 46% 40%
Don’t know 27% 17% 36% 26% 25% 30% 32% 32% 25% 18%  36% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (704) (868) (1,018) (202) (221) (332) (365) (512) (363) (637) (459) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 42% 3% 21% 46% 10% 2%  40% 10% 3% 37% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 30% 6% 17% 30% 21% 5% 2%  20% 4% 29% 16% 6%
Favorable 34% 72% 9% 38% 76% 31% 7% 67% 31% 7% 67% 22% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 11% 10% 7% 17% 5% % 12% 11% 7% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 29% 6% 62% 33% 4% 23% 65% 6% 25% 56% 6% 22% 56%
Unfavorable 39% 14% 73% 43% 12% 40% 70% 13% 37% 67% 13% 36% 67%
Don’t know 27% 14% 18% 19% 12% 29% 23% 20% 32% 26% 20% 42% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,572)  (620) (585) (1,371) (469) (514) (464) (530) (573) (469) (666) (811) (595)
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3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Pete Hegseth
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 22% 10% 19% 5% 9% 7% % 22%  24%  13% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 9% 11% 16% 8% 14% 14%  10% 9%  10% 12% 13%
Favorable 27% 36% 19% 31% 20% 16% 21% 21% 32% 33% 23% 31% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 10% 6% 10% 18%  10% 6% 5% 8% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 26% 25% 27% 24% 41% 24% 14%  29%  26% 35% 24% 26% 33%
Unfavorable 35% 37% 34% 34% 47% 34% 32% 38% 32% 40% 32% 34% 45%
Don’t know 37% 26% 48% 35% 33% 50% 4%  40% 36% 27%  45% 34% 27%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (706)  (864)  (1,019) (199) (220) (330) (364) (511) (365) (639) (458) (321)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 2% 38% 19% 3% 8% 42% 2% 11% 35% 3% % 34%
Somewhat favorable 11% 7% 18% 12% 6% 13% 17% 7% 12% 15% 6% 8% 18%
Favorable 27% 9% 56% 31% 9% 21% 59% 9% 22% 51% 9% 15% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 63% 3% 31% 58% 25% 3%  54%  23% 3% 53% 20% 3%
Unfavorable 35% 69% 13% 40% 67% 36% 12% 63% 32% 12% 62% 28% 13%
Don’t know 37% 21% 31% 30% 24% 43% 29% 28% 45% 37% 29% 57% 35%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (619) (585) (1,371) (466) (517) (463) (526) (573) (471) (663) (811) (596)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Public Figures — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 20% 13% 19% 8% 11% 8% 8% 21% 25% 13% 18% 18%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 17% 22% 20% 15% 15% 21% 22% 22%  20% 22% 20%
Favorable 37% 44% 30% 42% 28% 26% 24% 30% 43% 48% 33% 39% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 14% 16% 18% 11% 20% 19% 12% 18% 13% 18% 21%
Very unfavorable 20% 19% 22% 20% 24% 20% 17% 18% 22%  22% 18% 22% 22%
Unfavorable 37% 38% 36% 36% 42% 31% 37% 37% 35% 39% 31% 40% 43%
Don’t know 27% 18% 35% 22% 30% 43% 39%  33% 23%  13%  36% 20% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,572) (707)  (865)  (1,020) (200) (220) (331) (364) (512) (365) (638) (459) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 3% 38% 20% 4% 8% 42% 3% 9% 38% 4% 3% 35%
Somewhat favorable 20% 12% 31% 22% 11% 26% 27% 11% 22% 28% 12% 18% 30%
Favorable 37% 15% 70% 41% 14% 35% 69% 15% 31% 65% 17% 22% 65%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 25% 9% 17% 22% 21% 9%  22%  20% % 22% 20% 9%
Very unfavorable 20% 47% 4% 24% 45% 18% 3%  41% 17% 4% 41% 14% 3%
Unfavorable 37% 72% 13% 42% 67% 39% 12% 63% 37% 11% 63% 34% 12%
Don’t know 27% 13% 18% 17% 19% 27% 19% 22% 32% 24% 20% 45% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (619) (584) (1,371) (468) (516) (463) (529) (573) (470) (666) (310) (596)
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3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Tulsi Gabbard
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 20% 9% 16% 4% 16% 8% 9% 19% 19% 12% 19% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 12% 16% 13% 8% 12%  17% 14% 15% 11% 15% 20%
Favorable 29% 37% 21% 32% 17% 24% 20% 26% 33% 34% 23% 34% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 15% 6% 10% 13% 11% 19% 12% 7% 5% 6% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 18% 17% 20% 17% 27% 15% 10% 18% 18% 26% 16% 20% 23%
Unfavorable 29% 32% 26% 27% 40% 26% 29% 30% 26% 31% 22% 31% 38%
Don’t know 43% 31% 53% 41% 43% 50% 51% 44% 41% 35% 55% 34% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,571) (705) (866) (1,019) (201) (220) (331) (363) (512) (365) (638) (459) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 14% 3% 33% 17% 5% 7%  36% 4% 9%  31% 4% 5% 29%
Somewhat favorable 15% 7% 26% 16% 6% 16%  23% 8% 15%  21% 7% 13% 22%
Favorable 29% 11% 59% 33% 11% 23% 59% 12% 24% 51% 12% 18% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 10% 16% 13% 5% 14% 11% % 15% 8% %
Very unfavorable 18% 48% 2% 23% 43% 15% 3% 38% 16% 2% 38% 13% 2%
Unfavorable 29% 62% 11% 34% 59%  28% 8% 52% 26% 9% 53% 21% 8%
Don’t know 43% 28% 30% 33% 30% 49% 33% 36% 50% 40% 36% 60% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (621)  (583) (1,371) (467) (517) (462) (530) (572) (469) (667) (310) (594)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age

Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 19% 15% 18% 14% 17% 14% 16% 19% 18% 18% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 30% 36% 25% 33% 22% 25% 28% 31% 31% 30% 29% 28% 33%
Favorable 47% 55% 41% 50% 36% 42% 42% 47% 51% 48% 47% 47% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 15% 17%  12%  12% 13% 12% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 27% 23% 30% 27% 39% 20% 17% 28% 27% 35% 24% 29% 30%
Unfavorable 40% 38% 43% 40% 50% 35% 34% 40% 39% 48% 37% 43% 45%
Don’t know 12% 8% 17% 10% 14% 23% 24%  13% 10% 5% 1% 10% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (705) (868) (1,021) (199) (221) (331) (363) (513) (366) (638) (460) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 7% 32% 19% 7% 15% 31% 8% 13% 31% 7% 10% 31%
Somewhat favorable 30% 11% 47% 29% 15% 33%  44% 17%  30%  44% 17% 27% 46%
Favorable 47% 18% 80% 48% 22% 48% 75% 25% 43% 75% 24% 36% 76%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 16% 11% 14% 15% 11% 15% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 27% 63% 4% 33% 59% 24% 4%  55%  24% 3% 54% 20% 4%
Unfavorable 40% 79% 14% 45% 73% 40% 15% 69% 39% 14% 69% 36% 13%
Don’t know 12% 4% 6% 7% 5% 11% 10% 6% 18% 11% 6% 27% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,573) (621) (585) (1,372) (468) (518) (462) (530) (573) (470) (667) (310)  (596)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Public Figures — Linda McMahon
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% % 4% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 20% % 14% 17% 10% 20% 13% 11% 10% 11% 13% 16%
Favorable 19% 28% 11% 20% 20% 15% 24% 20% 17% 17% 16% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% % 10% 12% 8% 15%  12% 8% 8% 8% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 17% 17% 16% 15% 24% 14% 10% 17% 18% 19% 15% 16% 20%
Unfavorable 27% 31% 23% 25% 37% 22% 25% 29% 26% 28% 23% 26% 36%
Don’t know 54% 41% 66% 54% 43% 63% 51% 51% 57% 56% 61% 54% 41%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (706)  (865)  (1,020) (199) (220) (331) (364) (511) (365) (637) (458) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 6% 2% 13% 7% 3% 2% 14% 2% 4% 12% 2% 1% 12%
Somewhat favorable 13% 7% 21% 13% 6% 17% 19% 9% 13% 17% 9% 11% 18%
Favorable 19% 9% 34% 20% 9% 19% 33% 11% 17% 29% 11% 13% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 10% 15% 10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 13% % 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 41% 3% 21% 37% 15% 2% 33% 15% 2% 32% 14% 2%
Unfavorable 27% 52% 12% 31% 52% 25% 10% 46% 24% 11% 46% 22% 11%
Don’t know 54% 38% 54% 49% 38% 56% 57% 43% 59% 59% 43% 66% 59%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N

(1,571)

(620)  (584) (1,371) (468) (516) (462) (530) (571) (470)

(667) (309) (595)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Public Figures — Pam Bondi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 17% 2% 9% 4% 8% 19% 25% 11% 19% 13%
Somewhat favorable 12% 17% % 12% 16% 8% 17%  13%  10% 8% 9% 11% 18%
Favorable 26% 35% 17% 29% 18% 17% 21% 21% 29% 33% 20% 30% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable % 9% 5% 7% % 9% 11% % 5% % 4% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 17% 16% 17% 16% 22% 14% 11% 17% 15% 24%  15% 17% 22%
Unfavorable 24% 26% 22% 23% 29% 23% 21% 24% 20% 31% 19% 25% 34%
Don’t know 50% 39% 61% 48% 53% 59% 58%  55% 51% 36% 61% 46% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,569) (704) (865) (1,017) (200) (220) (329) (363) (512) (365) (637) (457) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 14% 2% 37% 18% 4% 5%  41% 2% 8%  34% 3% 3% 33%
Somewhat favorable 12% 6% 18% 12% 8% 16% 14% 8% 14% 13% 8% 10% 16%
Favorable 26% 8% 55% 30% 12% 20% 54% 10% 21% 48% 11% 13% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable % 12% 6% 8% 8% 11% 4% 11% % 4% 11% 6% 4%
Very unfavorable 17% 42% 3% 21% 40% 12% 3% 34% 13% 3% 33% 12% 3%
Unfavorable 24% 53% 9% 29% 48%  23% 7% 45%  20% 7% 44% 18% 7%
Don’t know 50% 38% 36% 41% 41% 57% 39% 45% 59% 45% 45% 70% 44%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,569) (620) (583) (1,369) (468) (515) (462) (530) (569) (470) (666) (309) (594)
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3G. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age

Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 28% 13% 22% 15% 18% 16% 18% 23%  23% 19% 21% 22%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 22% 26% 13% 21% 27%  24%  24%  19% 21% 23% 24%
Favorable 44% 53% 35% 48% 28% 39% 43% 42% 46% 42% 40% 44% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 17%  13% 9% 11% 12% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 35% 30% 40% 31% 51% 36% 30% 36% 36% 40% 36% 34% 34%
Unfavorable 48% 42% 53% 44% 63% 49% 47% 49% 45% 51% 48% 46% 51%
Don’t know 9% 5% 12% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 8% 7%  12% 10% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (706) (868)  (1,021) (202) (219) (333) (365) (512) (364) (638) (461) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 20% 3% 43% 22% 9% 15% 42% 5% 14% 42% 6% 10% 41%
Somewhat favorable 23% 10% 39% 23% 11% 24% 35% 10% 24% 36% 10% 23% 37%
Favorable 44% 13% 81% 45% 20% 39% 7% 15% 39% 77% 15% 33% 78%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 18% 9% 15% 13% 9% 14% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 73% 5% 39% 67% 35% 6% 65% 37% 5% 67% 33% 5%
Unfavorable 48% 85% 14% 50% 78%  54% 15% 81% 49% 14% 81% 47% 15%
Don’t know 9% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7% 8% 4% 12% 9% 4% 20% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,574)  (620) (585) (1,373) (469) (516) (464) (529) (574) (471) (666) (311) (597)
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3H. Favorability of Public Figures — Sam Altman
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 8% 11% 17% 8% 19% 12% 8% 9% 8% 12% 17%
Favorable 16% 22% 10% 16% 22% 10% 26% 18% 11% 11% 11% 15% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% % 8% 11% 10% 11%  10% 7% % 6% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 10% 8% 13% 14% 11%  14% 9% 14%
Unfavorable 21% 24% 18% 20% 26% 20% 19% 24% 22% 18% 19% 18% 27%
Don’t know 64% 54% 2% 64% 51% 69% 55%  59% 68% 71% 69% 66% 50%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (706) (865) (1,018) (201) (220) (332) (363) (511) (365) (638) (458) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5%
Somewhat favorable 12% 9% 18% 12% 10% 11% 17% 11% 8% 17% 9% 8% 16%
Favorable 16% 12% 23% 16% 16% 14% 21% 15% 11% 22% 14% 9% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 8% 10% 14% 9% 6% 12% 8% 6% 12% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 12% 22% 5% 14% 22% 10% 7% 18% 12% 6% 19% 11% 6%
Unfavorable 21% 36% 13% 23% 36% 19% 13% 31% 20% 12% 31% 18% 12%
Don’t know 64% 53% 64% 61% 48% 67% 66% 54% 69% 65% 55% 73% 67%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  101%  100%
(1,571) (621) (583) (1,371) (468) (517) (462) (530) (570) (471) (667) (310) (594)

Unweighted N
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3l. Favorability of Public Figures — Pope Francis

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

White

65+

<50K

100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

20%
28%

48%

14%

15%
29%

23%

20%
28%

48%

16%
16%

32%

19%

27%
30%

58%

12%
16%

28%

15%

23%
23%

46%

12%
15%

27%

27%

20%
34%
54%
15%
16%
32%
15%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,573)

99%

(1,020)

100%
(365)

100%
(636)

100%
(324)

Total

Reg

Party ID with Leaners

Voters

Rep

Lean D

Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

20%
28%
48%
14%
15%
29%
23%

22%
30%
52%
14%
17%
31%
17%

13%
22%

35%

18%
25%

44%

21%

28%
36%
65%
12%
5%
17%
18%

15%
22%

37%

18%

24%
42%

20%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,573)

100%

(1,372)

99%

(471)

99%
(666)

99%
(597)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 33% 39% 27% 38% 19% 24% 25%  28% 38% 37%  33% 34% 30%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 18% 18% 14% 17% 26% 1% 1% 11% 16% 17% 21%
Favorable 50% 56% 45% 56% 33% 42% 50% 45% 55% 48% 49% 51% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% % 5% 5% 4% 11% 12% % 4% 3% 5% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 42% 36% 47% 38% 60% 42% 34%  44%  40%  49%  42% 40% 43%
Unfavorable 48% 43% 52% 42% 64% 53% 46% 51% 44% 51% 47% 48% 48%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,576) (707) (869) (1,022) (201) (221) (333) (364) (513) (366) (638) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 33% 3% 1% 36% 7% 26% 68% 4% 26% 68% 5% 20% 68%
Somewhat favorable 17% 6% 23% 14% 6% 21%  22% 7% 19% 2% 6% 23% 26%
Favorable 50% 9% 94% 50% 13% 47% 90% 11% 45% 95% 11% 43% 93%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 3% % 8% 2% 7% 11% 3%
Very unfavorable 42% 85% 3% 45% 80% 43% 6% 81% 42% 3% 81% 39% 4%
Unfavorable 48% 91% 6% 49% 86% 51% 9% 88% 51% 5% 87% 50% 7%
Don't know 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 8% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,576) (622) (585) (1,375) (470) (517) (464) (530) (574) (472) (667) (311) (598)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 28% 34% 23% 34% 10% 20% 18%  22% 35% 3% 26% 31% 28%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 14% 17% 13% 21% 20% 18% 16% 13% 15% 19% 16%
Favorable 45% 53% 37% 51% 23% 41% 38% 40% 51% 48% 41% 50% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 11%  13% 6% 6% 8% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 29% 39% 32% 50% 32% 29%  33% 35% 40% 33% 35% 37%
Unfavorable 43% 39% 47% 40% 60% 41% 40% 45% M% 47% 40% 42% 49%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 9% 16% 18% 22% 15% 8% 5%  18% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,573) (707) (866)  (1,021) (200) (220) (333) (364) (512) (364) (837) (460) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 28% 3% 65% 32% 6% 20% 64% 5% 19% 63% 5% 13% 60%
Somewhat favorable 17% 5% 25% 15% 7% 22%  22% 9% 16%  25% 8% 17% 25%
Favorable 45% 8% 90% 47% 14% 42% 86% 13% 35% 88% 13% 30% 85%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 5% 8% 10% 13% 4% 12% 10% 4% 12% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 34% 7% 2% 39% 71% 32% 5% 68% 34% 2% 68% 32% 2%
Unfavorable 43% 88% 7% 47% 81%  45% 9% 79%  44% 6% 80% 40% 7%
Don’t know 12% 4% 3% 6% 5% 13% 6% % 21% 6% 7% 30% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,573) (620) (584) (1,372) (468) (518) (462) (530) (573) (470) (667) (310) (596)
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4C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Income

White

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

10%
18%

28%

13%

24%
36%

36%

12%
20%

32%

12%
22%

34%

34%

9% 10% 13%

16% 18% 18%
26% 28% 30%

9% 11% 20%

20% 27% 27%
30% 38% 47%
45% 33% 23%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,574)

100%

(1,021)

99%  99%  101%
(638)  (459)  (324)

Total

Reg

Party ID with Leaners

Voters

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

10%
18%
28%
13%
24%
36%
36%

12%
20%
32%
13%
28%
41%
27%

4% 4% 20%
8% 15% 29%

12% 19% 49%

15% 12% 11%
46% 20% 4%

61% 31% 15%

27% 50% 36%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,574)

100%

(1,373)

100%  101%  100%
(667) (311) (596)
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January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Favorability of Elected Officials — John Thune
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% % 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 9% 15% 12% % 13%  12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 16%
Favorable 17% 23% 13% 20% 17% 12% 16% 17% 15% 24% 15% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% % 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 12% 20% 14% 14% 15% 12%  13% 12% 13% 19%
Unfavorable 24% 27% 20% 22% 29% 22% 25% 25% 22% 23% 18% 24% 36%
Don’t know 59% 50% 67% 57% 55% 66% 59%  58% 63% 53% 67% 58% 44%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (705) (866) (1,016) (202) (221) (332) (365) (511) (363) (638) (457) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 5% 1% 12% 6% 3% 3%  10% 1% 3% 11% 2% 2% 10%
Somewhat favorable 13% 9% 22% 14% 7% 12%  22% 8% 12% 18% 8% 10% 19%
Favorable 17% 10% 34% 20% 10% 14% 33% 9% 15%  28% 10% 12% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 29% 3% 15% 29% 12% 2% 2% 12% 3% 25% 13% 3%
Unfavorable 24% 43% 15% 27% 41% 23% 12% 38% 21% 13% 38% 19% 12%
Don’t know 59% 47% 51% 53% 48% 63% 55% 53% 64% 59% 53% 69% 59%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N

(1,571)

(619)  (584) (1,371) (468) (518) (460) (528) (573) (470)

(665)  (310)  (596)
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4E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 10% 9% 7% 25% 10% 7% 9% 9%  14%  10% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 21% 30% 9% 21%  19% 18% 25% 16% 20% 31%
Favorable 30% 31% 29% 28% 54% 19% 28% 28% 26% 39% 26% 29% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13%  14%  14% 8% 11% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 36% 22% 34% 11% 22% 12%  20% 38% 42%  25% 34% 26%
Unfavorable 41% 50% 33% 46% 24% 34% 24% 34% 52% 50% 37% 48% 39%
Don’t know 29% 19% 38% 26% 21% 47% 48%  38% 2%  11% 3% 23% 21%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,575) (708) (867) (1,021) (202) (220) (333) (365) (511) (366) (639) (460) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 10% 24% 1% 11% 24% 6% 1% 23% 5% 2% 21% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 37% 10% 23% 32% 24% 8%  36% 19% 8% 36% 13% 9%
Favorable 30% 60% 11% 34% 56%  30% 9% 59% 23% 10% 57% 16% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 10% 57% 33% 9% 22% 61% % 27% 52% 9% 25% 51%
Unfavorable 41% 23% 68% 45% 22% 38% 72% 18% 41%  64% 21% 38% 63%
Don’t know 29% 17% 21% 21% 22% 32% 20% 23% 36% 26% 22% 46% 25%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,575) (621) (586) (1,374) (470) (518) (463) (529) (574) (472) (666) (311) (598)
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4F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 10% 30% 14% 7% 10% 14% 22% 12% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 14% 19% 10% 15% 21% 5% 17% 16% 12% 13% 11% 14% 19%
Favorable 27% 32% 23% 25% 51% 20% 24% 26% 25% 35% 23% 29% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 12% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 14% 22% 7% 15% 11% 14% 23% 25% 15% 22% 18%
Unfavorable 29% 35% 22% 32% 15% 27% 23% 22% 32% 35% 25% 29% 33%
Don’t know 44% 33% 55% 43% 34% 53% 53% 52% 42% 30% 52% 42% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (706) (868) (1,021)  (201) (221) (332) (364) (513) (365) (639) (459) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very favorable 13% 35% 3% 17% 32% 10% 2% 31% 7% 2% 29% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 25% 9% 15% 23% 16% 6% 19% 16% 8% 22% 10% 9%
Favorable 27% 59% 12% 32% 55% 27% 9% 50% 23% 10% 51% 15% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 13% 10% 6% 13% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 6% 38% 22% 7% 13% 40% 7% 16% 34% 7% 15% 33%
Unfavorable 29% 13% 52% 32% 14% 26% 51% 15% 26% 45% 15% 24% 45%
Don’t know 44% 28% 36% 36% 31% 47% 41% 35% 50% 45% 34% 61% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,574) (622) (584) (1,374) (470) (517) (462) (631) (571) (472) (668) (309) (597)
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5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 78% 77% 78% 76% 89% 78% ™% 5% 82% 16% 78% 79% 74%

Somewhat Important 20% 20% 20% 22% 10% 20% 20% 23% 16% 22% 20% 19% 23%
Important 98% 97% 99% 98% 98% 98% 97% 99% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98%
Not very Important 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Not Important

Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 78% 70% 84% 78% 69% 79%  87% 73% 76%  85% 70% 81% 84%

Somewhat Important 20% 28% 14% 20% 29% 19% 11% 24% 22% 13% 27% 19% 14%
Important 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 98%  98% 97% 99% 98%

Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Unimportant 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%

Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
56% 57% 56% 57% 56% 52% 48%  46% 61% 69% 5% 58% 50%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 28% 26% 36% 33% 36% 26% 23% 2% 30% 35%
Important 86% 86% 86% 85% 83% 88% 81% 82% 86% 92% 84% 88% 85%

Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 15%  14%  10% 6% 11% 10% 13%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2%

Not Important 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 19% 18%  14% 8% 16% 12% 15%

Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,576) (708) (868)  (1,022) (201) (221) (333) (365) (512) (366) (639) (461) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 56% 40% 80% 59% 44% 47% 83% 42% 51% 78% 42% 48% 76%

Somewhat Important 29% 39% 16% 28% 36% 36% 14%  38%  31% 19% 36% 35% 19%
Important 86% 79% 96% 87% 79% 83% 97% 80% 81% 96% 78% 83% 95%

Not very Important 11% 17% 3% 11% 17% 13% 3% 15% 15% 3% 17% 13% 5%

Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 0% 5% 4% 0%
Not Important 14% 21% 4% 13% 21%  17% 3% 20% 19% 4% 22% 17% 5%

Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,576) (621) (586) (1,375) (469) (518) (464) (530) (574) (472) (667)  (311)  (598)
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5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 44% 39% 49% 40% 59% 49% 57%  45%  38%  42%  45% 39% 48%

Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 28% 25% 25% 31%  31% 25% 23% 29% 24% 31%
Important 72% 66% 7% 68% 84% 74% 87% 76% 64% 64% 74% 64% 78%

Not very Important 15% 16% 15% 16% 9% 16% 10% 14% 16% 20% 15% 17% 12%
Unimportant 13% 19% 8% 16% 6% 11% 2% 10% 21% 16% 11% 19% 10%

Not Important 28% 34% 23% 32% 16% 26% 13% 24% 36% 36% 26% 36% 22%

Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 44% 73% 16% 44% 82% 38% 16% 74% 43% 17% 2% 42% 18%

Somewhat Important 27% 22% 25% 25% 15% 38% 2% 19% 33%  29% 22% 34% 29%
Important 72% 95% 41% 69% 9% 76% 42% 94% 76%  45% 94% 76% 48%

Not very Important 15% 3% 28% 16% 3% 15%  26% 5% 14%  26% 5% 13% 26%

Unimportant 13% 1% 30% 15% 1% 9% 32% 2% 10% 29% 1% 11% 26%
Not Important 28% 5% 59% 31% 4% 24%  58% 6% 24%  55% 6% 24% 52%

Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 50% 50% 50% 52% 52% 34% 3%  42%  52%  66%  46% 51% 55%

Somewhat Important 41% 41% 40% 39% 34% 54% 51%  43%  42% 27%  42% 40% 40%
Important 91% 91% 90% 91% 86% 88% 88% 85% 94% 93% 88% 91% 95%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10%  12% 5% 6% 10% 9% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not Important 9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 12% 12%  15% 6% 7%  12% 9% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (707) (868)  (1,020) (202) (221) (333) (365) (512) (365) (638) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 50% 54% 57% 55% 46% 50% 57% 45% 48% 56% 48% 41% 56%
Somewhat Important 41% 38% 37% 37% 45% 39% 38% 43%  39% @ 40% 42% 42% 39%
Important 91% 92% 94% 93% 91% 90% 95% 89% 87% 96% 90% 84% 95%
Not very Important 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9% 4% 9% 11% 3% 9% 14% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Not Important 9% 8% 6% 7% 9%  10% 5% 1% 13% 4% 10% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,5675) (621) (586) (1,374) (469) (518) (464) (530) (573) (472) (667) (310) (598)
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5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender

Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very Important 71% 69% 72% 70% 81% 63% 61% 57% 7% 86% 71% 70% 70%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 22% 24% 16% 30% 29%  36% 20% 12%  23% 25% 26%
Important 94% 94% 95% 94% 97% 93% 89% 92% 97% 98% 94% 95% 96%
Not very Important 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 9% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 11% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (707)  (869)  (1,021) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (365) (638) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 71% 68% 84% 75% 60% 70% 84% 67% 66% 81% 65% 63% 80%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 13% 20% 30% 25% 14% 21% 2% 17% 28% 29% 17%
Important 94% 94% 97% 95% 90% 95% 99% 94% 92% 97% 93% 92% 97%
Not very Important 5% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 1% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not Important 6% 6% 3% 5% 10% 5% 1% 6% 8% 3% 7% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,5676) (621) (586) (1,375) (469) (518) (464) (530) (574) (472) (667) (311) (598)

28



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 68% 64% 72% 65% 83% 67% 76% 68% 64% 67%  69% 65% 68%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 23% 27% 15% 28% 19% 28% 27% 27% 23% 30% 27%
Important 93% 93% 94% 92% 98% 95% 95% 95% 91% 94% 92% 94% 95%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 7% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (708)  (867)  (1,020) (202) (221) (333) (365) (512) (365) (639) (460) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 68% 7% 57% 68% 76% 71% 57% 74% 71% 59% 76% 67% 60%
Somewhat Important 25% 20% 33% 26% 22% 22% 34% 23% 22% 32% 21% 22% 31%
Important 93% 98% 90% 94% 98% 93% 90% 97% 93% 91% 97% 90% 92%
Not very Important 5% 2% 8% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 6% 6% 2% 9% 6%
Unimportant 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Not Important 7% 2% 10% 6% 2% 7%  10% 3% 7% 9% 3% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,5675) (622) (585) (1,374) (470) (518) (463) (531) (572) (472) (668) (309) (598)
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5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Race

Age

Income

Male Female

White  Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

7%
19%
97%
2%
1%
3%

74% 81%
22% 17%
96% 98%

2% 2%
2% 0%
4% 2%

74% 92% 80% 80%
23% % 17% 17%
97% 99% 97% 96%

2% 1% 3% 2%
1% 0% 1% 2%
3% 1% 3% 4%

73% 7%  81%
23% 20% 1%
96% 97% 99%
3% 3% 1%
1% 1% 1%
4% 3% 1%

82% 75% 72%
16% 22% 24%
98% 97% 95%

2% 3% 3%
1% 0% 1%
2% 3% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,576)

100%  100%
(707)  (869)

100%  100% 101% 101%
(1,021)  (202) (221) (333)

100% 101% 100%
(365) (513) (365)

101% 100% 100%
(638) (461) (324)

Total

2024 Vote

Reg Ideology

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris  Trump

Voters Lib Mod Con

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

7%
19%
97%
2%
1%
3%

89% 63%
11% 31%
99% 94%

1% 4%
0% 2%
1% 6%

77% 86% 78% 65%
20% 12% 19% 30%
97% 98% 97%  95%
2% 1% 2% 3%
1% 1% 1% 2%
3% 2% 3% 5%

87% 81% 64%

10% 17% 31%
97%  98%  95%

1% 2% 4%

1% 0% 1%
3% 2% 5%

87% 83% 65%
10% 16% 30%
98% 99% 95%

1% 1% 4%
1% 1% 1%
2% 1% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,576)

101%  100%
(621)  (586)

100%  100% 100%  100%
(1,375) (469) (518) (464)

99% 100%  100%
(530) (574) (472)

99%  101%  100%
667)  (311)  (598)

30



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

64%
29%

94%

5%
1%
6%

66%
31%

96%

3%
0%

4%

63%
30%
94%
5%
2%
6%

99%
(638)

100%
(460)

100%
(324)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

53%
40%
93%
6%
1%
7%

60%
33%

94%

6%
0%
6%

7%
20%

97%

2%
1%
3%

Very Important 64% 62% 66% 64% 64%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 30% 30% 32%
Important 95% 93% 96% 94% 96%
Not very Important 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 5% 7% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (707) (868)  (1,021) (201)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 64% 53% 79% 66% 51%
Somewhat Important 30% 38% 19% 29% 41%
Important 95% 92% 98% 95% 92%
Not very Important 4% 7% 2% 4% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 5% 8% 2% 5% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,575) (620)  (586) (1,374) (469)

100%
(667)

99%
(310)

100%
(598)
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5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 47% 40% 53% 44% 54% 51% 53%  49%  45%  41%  49% 44% 48%

Somewhat Important 28% 30% 26% 29% 25% 25% 28%  29% 21%  29% 27% 27% 30%
Important 75% 70% 79% 73% 79% 76% 81% 78% 72% 69% 76% 71% 77%

Not very Important 16% 19% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14%  17% 14% 19% 14% 19% 15%
Unimportant 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 5% 5%  14%  12%  10% 10% 7%

Not Important 25% 30% 21% 27% 21% 24% 19% 22% 28% 31% 24% 29% 23%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 47% 61% 34% 48% 64% 43% 35% 61% 41% 39% 61% 37% 3%

Somewhat Important 28% 25% 27% 25% 27% 29%  26% 21%  30% @ 26% 26% 33% 27%
Important 75% 86% 61% 73% 92% 72% 61% 88% 71% 65% 87% 70% 64%

Not very Important 16% 10% 23% 17% 5% 19%  22% 7% 19%  21% 8% 20% 22%

Unimportant 9% 4% 17% 10% 3% 9% 17% 5% 10% 13% 5% 10% 14%
Not Important 25% 14% 39% 27% 8% 28% 39% 12% 29% 35% 13% 30% 36%

Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 53% 65% 53% 85% 55% 61% 60% 58% 59%  66% 50% 56%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 27% 32% 14% 37% 31%  32% 28% 29%  26% 35% 32%
Important 89% 86% 92% 86% 99% 92% 92% 92% 86% 88% 91% 86% 88%
Not very Important 8% 9% 6% 10% 1% 5% 6% 6%  10% 9% 6% 10% 10%
Unimportant 3% 5% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Not Important 11% 14% 8% 14% 1% 8% 8% 8% 14% 12% 9% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 59% 81% 37% 60% 83% 60% 36% 80% 61% 37% 81% 56% 40%
Somewhat Important 30% 15% 42% 28% 16% 29%  44% 17%  29%  44% 16% 33% 42%
Important 89% 97% 80% 88% 98% 88% 80% 97% 89% 81% 97% 89% 81%
Not very Important 8% 3% 13% 8% 1% 10% 12% 2% 8% 13% 3% 8% 13%
Unimportant 3% 0% % 4% 0% 2% 8% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6%
Not Important 11% 3% 20% 12% 2% 12% 20% 3% 1% 19% 3% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,5677) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 54% 50% 59% 52% 73% 43% 47%  54% 56% 59% 58% 50% 54%

Somewhat Important 34% 36% 31% 35% 20% 41% 41% 33% 33% 29% 30% 37% 35%
Important 88% 86% 90% 87% 93% 84% 88% 87% 88% 88% 89% 87% 89%

Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 10% % 13% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%

Not Important 12% 14% 10% 13% 7% 16% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11%

Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,576) (708)  (868)  (1,021) (202) (221) (333) (365) (512) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 54% 76% 37% 56% 76% 52% 39% 74% 52% 38% 73% 46% 40%

Somewhat Important 34% 20% 43% 31% 19% 37% 42% 20% 36% 45% 20% 42% 42%
Important 88% 96% 80% 87% 95% 89% 81% 93% 88% 83% 94% 88% 82%

Not very Important 10% 3% 16% 10% 4% 9% 14% 6% 9% 14% 5% 8% 15%

Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Not Important 12% 4% 20% 13% 5% 11% 19% 7% 12% 17% 6% 12% 18%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,576) (622) (586) (1,375) (470) (518) (464) (531) (573) (472) (668)  (310)  (598)
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5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 53% 50% 57% 50% 74% 51% 52%  54%  52% 57% 57% 51% 52%

Somewhat Important 30% 30% 29% 32% 15% 32% 32% 30% 28% 32% 2% 32% 32%
Important 83% 80% 86% 82% 89% 84% 83% 84% 80% 89% 84% 83% 84%

Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 14% 8% 11% 13%  12%  16% 9%  13% 14% 12%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Not Important 17% 20% 14% 18% 11% 16% 17% 16% 20% 11% 16% 17% 16%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 53% 65% 48% 56% 60% 51% 52% 66% 47% 49% 62% 45% 50%

Somewhat Important 30% 24% 34% 29% 29% 30% 30% 25%  30% @ 34% 27% 30% 33%
Important 83% 89% 81% 85% 89% 81% 82% 92% T77% 83% 89% 75% 83%

Not very Important 13% 10% 13% 11% 9% 16% 13% % 18% 12% 9% 19% 13%

Unimportant 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Not Important 17% 11% 19% 15% 11% 19% 18% 8%  23% 17% 11% 25% 17%

Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668)  (311)  (598)
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5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 61% 67% 61% 75% 66% 56% 61% 67% 71% 67% 63% 60%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 29% 33% 22% 30% 3%  34% 28% 27%  29% 32% 34%
Important 95% 94% 96% 94% 98% 95% 90% 96% 95% 98% 96% 94% 94%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 10% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (707)  (869)  (1,021) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (365) (638) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 64% 54% 76% 66% 48% 64% 7% 56% 62% 75% 53% 64% 76%
Somewhat Important 31% 38% 22% 30% 42% 32% 21% 38% 32% 21% 39% 33% 21%
Important 95% 91% 99% 95% 90% 96% 98% 94% 94%  96% 92% 96% 97%
Not very Important 4% 8% 1% 4% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not Important 5% 9% 1% 5% 10% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,5676) (621) (586) (1,375) (469) (518) (464) (530) (574) (472) (667) (311) (598)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 46% 42% 51% 42% 68% 43% 47%  46%  44%  49%  52% 38% 44%

Somewhat Important 39% 40% 39% 41% 29% 43% 37%  46% 37% 38% 39% 41% 39%
Important 86% 82% 89% 83% 96% 86% 84% 91% 81% 87% 91% 80% 84%

Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 13% 3% 12% 13% 7% 13%  10% 6% 17% 12%
Unimportant 3% 6% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Not Important 14% 18% 11% 17% 4% 14% 16% 9% 19% 13% 9% 20% 16%

Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,576) (707)  (869)  (1,021) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (365) (638) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 46% 52% 41% 46% 53% 45% 42% 50% 48% 40% 52% 44% 41%

Somewhat Important 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 38% 42% 3%  40% 39% 41% 38%
Important 86% 91% 80% 86% 91% 84% 80% 92% 85% 80% 91% 86% 80%

Not very Important 11% 8% 14% 11% 8% 12% 14% 7% 13% 13% 7% 13% 14%

Unimportant 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 6%
Not Important 14% 9% 20% 14% 9% 16%  20% 8% 15% 20% 9% 14% 20%

Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,576) (621) (586) (1,375) (469) (518) (464) (530) (574) (472) (667)  (311)  (598)
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50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender

Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very Important 80% 78% 81% 7% 89% 79% 76% 76% 82% 84%  86% 79% 68%
Somewhat Important 18% 19% 16% 20% 8% 18% 21%  22%  15% 14% 11% 19% 29%
Important 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 98% 97% 98% 97% 97% 98% 97% 97%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Important 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 80% 67% 89% 79% 63% 82% 91% 66% 83% 88% 67% 86% 89%
Somewhat Important 18% 28% 9% 18% 32% 16% 8%  29% 14% 11% 28% 13% 10%
Important 97% 95% 98% 97% 95% 98% 99% 95% 98%  99% 95% 99% 98%
Not very Important 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Important 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,5677) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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6. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 23% 22% 25% 25% 17% 25% 20% 25% 24% 23% 28% 24% 15%
Jobs and the economy 11% 15% 7% 11% 13% 13% 15%  16% 9% 6% 10% 10% 15%
Immigration 11% 11% 11% 13% 4% 10% 5% 6% 14% 18% 10% 12% 10%
Health care 11% 9% 12% 10% 15% 8% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 9% 8%
Climate change and the environment 6% 6% % 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 9% 8%
Civil rights 6% 5% 8% 5% 14% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% % 5% 7%
Taxes and government spending 6% 8% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5%
National Security 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Abortion 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% % 7% 6% 8% 1% % 6% 4%
Guns 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Education 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101%  99%  99%  98% 100%  99%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (705) (867) (1,019) (201)  (220)  (331) (364) (511) (366) (638)  (460) (323)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 23% 15% 27% 23% 12% 29%  24% 15%  30%  24% 16% 31% 27%
Jobs and the economy 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12% 9% 14% 12%
Immigration 11% 3% 24% 13% 3% 6% 27% 4% 7% 24% 4% 6% 22%
Health care 11% 15% 4% 9% 11% 13% 4% 15% 11% 6% 14% 14% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Climate change and the environment 6% 16% 1% 8% 15% 5% 1%  13% 6% 1% 13% 4% 1%
Civil rights 6% 13% 1% 7% 15% 5% 1% 11% 7% 1% 13% 4% 1%
Taxes and government spending 6% 2% 11% 6% 2% 5% 13% 3% 5% 11% 3% 5% 11%
National Security 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8%
Abortion 6% 5% 4% 5% 10% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% % 4% 5%
Guns 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Education 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Civil liberties 3% 7% 0% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Crime 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 103% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,572) (621) (583) (1,371) (470) (516) (464) (531) (570) (471) (668)  (308)  (596)
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7. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 34% 41% 27% 40% 15% 23% 24%  29%  40% 38% 31% 36% 33%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 18% 23%  15%  15% 9%  15% 15% 19%
Approve 49% 55% 43% 56% 29% 42% 48% 44% 55% 47%  46% 51% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% % 6% 8% 11% 15% 9% 5% 3% 6% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 41% 32% 52% 36% 28% 36% 35% 45% 3% 36% 34%
Disapprove 43% 39% 47% 39% 60% 47% 43% 45% 39% 48%  42% 44% 44%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 11% 12% 10% 11% 6% 5%  12% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (708) (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 34% 3% 74% 3% 6% 26% 74% 4% 26% 1% 5% 20% 70%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 18% 13% 9% 21% 15% 8%  15% 23% 7% 18% 22%
Approve 49% 8% 93% 50% 15% 47% 88% 12% 41% 94% 12% 38% 92%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 11% 2% % 9% 11% 2% 12% 9% 2% 11% 10% 3%
Strongly disapprove 36% 76% 2% 39% 73% 35% 4%  71%  36% 1% 2% 31% 2%
Disapprove 43% 87% 5% 46% 82% 46% 6% 82% 45% 3% 83% 41% 5%
Not sure 8% 4% 3% 4% 4% % 6% 5%  13% 3% 5% 21% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311)  (598)
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8A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 31% 38% 25% 36% 13% 25% 23%  21% 37% 34% 31% 34% 26%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 20% 16% 16% 28% 19% 15% 12% 14% 18% 27%
Approve 49% 57% 42% 56% 29% 41% 51% 46% 52% 46% 46% 52% 53%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 12% 11% 12% 6% 6% 7% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 28% 23% 33% 26% 44% 24% 23% 27% 29% 35% 29% 28% 29%
Disapprove 37% 33% 40% 33% 54% 36% 33% 39% 35% 41%  36% 37% 38%
No opinion 14% 10% 18% 11% 17% 23% 15% 15% 13% 13% 18% 12% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (705) (863) (1,017) (200)  (221)  (330) (364) (509) (365) (635)  (458)  (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 31% 4% 66% 33% 7% 22%  69% 5%  25%  63% 6% 18% 63%
Somewhat approve 18% 10% 24% 18% 9% 28% 17% 10% 18%  27% 10% 18% 26%
Approve 49% 13% 90% 51% 15% 50% 86% 15% 43% 90% 15% 37% 90%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 13% 2% 8% 14% 8% 3% 15% 9% 1% 14% 11% 2%
Strongly disapprove 28% 63% 2% 32% 61% 26% 3%  60%  26% 1% 60% 20% 1%
Disapprove 37% 76% 4% 39% 75% 34% 5% 75% 35% 2% 74% 30% 3%
No opinion 14% 11% 7% 10% 9% 16% 8% 10% 22% 8% 10% 33% 8%
Totals 99%  101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (620) (584) (1,368) (468) (512) (464) (528) (570) (470) (665)  (307)  (596)
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8B. Trump Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 24% 28% 19% 27% 10% 19% 15% 21% 29% 26% 21% 29% 20%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 11% 15% 12% 16% 20% 15% 12% 10% 14% 11% 18%
Approve 38% 46% 30% 42% 21% 35% 34% 37% 42% 36% 34% 40% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 17%  10% 7% 4% 9% 6% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 30% 39% 32% 49% 31% 26% 33% 36% 44% 34% 37% 35%
Disapprove 44% 39% 48% 41% 58% 42% 43% 43% 42% 48%  43% 43% 47%
No opinion 18% 16% 21% 17% 21% 23% 22%  20% 16% 17%  23% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (703) (865) (1,015) (201)  (220)  (332) (364) (509) (363) (636)  (457)  (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 2% 51% 25% 6% 15%  53% 2% 18%  51% 2% 16% 49%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 23% 13% 7% 17%  20% 9% 12%  22% 8% 11% 22%
Approve 38% 7% 74% 38% 13% 31% 73% 10% 30% 73% 11% 27% 71%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 13% 4% 11% 11% 5% 10% 10% %
Strongly disapprove 35% 7% 3% 40% 2% 33% 6% 69%  33% 3% 70% 27% 4%
Disapprove 44% 85% 9% 48% 81% 46% 10% 80% 45% 8% 80% 37% 11%
No opinion 18% 7% 17% 13% 6% 22% 17% 10%  25% 19% 9% 36% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (620) (582) (1,369) (468) (516) (461) (528) (571) (469) (665)  (309)  (594)
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8C. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 30% 36% 24% 34% 15% 20% 25%  21% 35% 34% 2% 32% 29%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 16% 18% 10% 17% 18%  20% 16% 11% 13% 16% 23%
Approve 46% 52% 39% 52% 25% 37% 42% 41% 52% 45% 4% 48% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 17%  12% 4% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 36% 29% 49% 29% 26% 31% 32% 39% 32% 33% 31%
Disapprove 41% 37% 45% 37% 57% 40% 42% 43% 37% 45% 4% 42% 39%
No opinion 13% 10% 16% 10% 18% 23% 15% 16% 12% 11%  19% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (705) (865) (1,017) (201)  (220)  (332) (364) (510) (364) (636)  (459)  (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 30% 3% 63% 31% 6% 23%  64% 5% 23%  61% 5% 18% 60%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 25% 16% 7% 20%  21% 8% 14%  26% 7% 15% 26%
Approve 46% 10% 88% 48% 13% 42% 85% 13% 38% 87% 12% 33% 86%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 4% 8% 12% 12% 4% 11% 12% 4% 12% 12% 5%
Strongly disapprove 32% 71% 2% 36% 67% 30% 4%  67%  29% 1% 67% 24% 2%
Disapprove 41% 80% 6% 44% 78% 43% 8% 78% 42% 5% 79% 36% 6%
No opinion 13% 9% 6% 9% 9%  15% 7% 9%  21% 8% 9% 32% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (620) (583) (1,370) (468) (516) (463) (529) (572) (469) (666) (310)  (594)
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8D. Trump Issue Approval — Abortion

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 26% 20% 25% 10% 21% 17%  20% 27% 24% 23% 26% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 13% 18% 13% 14% 22% 14% 1% 14% 14% 15% 24%
Approve 39% 46% 32% 44% 23% 36% 39% 34% 44% 38% 37% 41% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 13% 16%  11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 27% 40% 31% 55% 29% 26% 34% 33% 41% 33% 34% 34%
Disapprove 43% 39% 48% 40% 63% 41% 42% 45% 41% 47% 43% 43% 45%
No opinion 18% 15% 20% 17% 15% 23% 19%  21% 15% 16% 21% 16% 14%
Totals 102%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,566) (703) (863) (1,015) (201) (220) (330) (363) (512) (361) (630) (461) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 2% 48% 24% 5% 16%  50% 2% 18%  48% 3% 13% 48%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 29% 17% 7% 19%  25% 8% 15%  27% 8% 15% 27%
Approve 39% 9% 7% 41% 13% 35% 75% 10% 33% 74% 11% 28% 74%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 5% 10% 10% 14% 5% 13% 9% % 13% 9% %
Strongly disapprove 34% 74% 4% 37% 2%  31% 3%  69%  32% 2% 69% 27% 2%
Disapprove 43% 84% 9% 47% 82% 45% 9% 82% 41% 8% 82% 36% 9%
No opinion 18% 7% 14% 12% 6% 20% 16% 8% 26% 1% 8% 36% 17%
Totals 102% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,566) (619)  (584) (1,366) (468) (513) (462) (525) (571) (470) (662)  (308)  (596)
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8E. Trump Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 25% 30% 21% 29% 12% 22% 22%  21% 28% 27% 24% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 15% 13% 17% 18%  16%  15% 9%  13% 14% 19%
Approve 40% 47% 33% 44% 25% 39% 41% 37% 43% 37% 37% 42% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 17%  11% 5% 5% % 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 29% 39% 31% 52% 30% 26% 34% 34% 42% 34% 33% 35%
Disapprove 43% 38% 47% 39% 60% 41% 42% 45% 38% 48% 40% 42% 47%
No opinion 18% 15% 20% 17% 16% 20% 17% 18% 19% 16% 23% 16% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (708) (865) (1,017) (201)  (221)  (333) (364) (513) (361) (634)  (460)  (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 25% 3% 52% 26% 6% 17%  55% 4% 19%  53% 5% 15% 51%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 26% 15% 6% 19%  20% 7% 13%  24% 6% 13% 24%
Approve 40% 9% 78%  41%  12% 36% 75% 1% 32% 7% 1%  28%  75%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 5% 9% 12% 11% 5% 12% 10% 4% 12% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove 34% 75% 3% 38% 71% 33% 3%  70%  32% 1% 70% 26% 2%
Disapprove 43% 86% 7% 47% 83% 44% 8% 83% 42% 5% 82% 34% 8%
No opinion 18% 5% 15% 12% 5% 20% 16% 6% 2% 18% 7% 38% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (621) (583) (1,370) (469) (516) (461) (528) (574) (469) (665) (311)  (595)
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8F. Trump Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
25% 29% 21% 29% 9% 21% 17%  21% 30% 29%  25% 27% 20%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 14% 16% 13% 15% 10% 17% 18%  16%  14% 9%  12% 14% 21%
Approve 39% 44% 34% 44% 19% 38% 36% 37% 44% 38% 37% 42% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% % 13% 9% 5% 5% 5% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 29% 39% 30% 52% 31% 27%  33% 33% 42% 33% 34% 35%
Disapprove 41% 39% 44% 38% 61% 38% 40% 42% 38% 47%  39% 41% 46%
No opinion 19% 17% 22% 18% 20% 24% 24%  21% 18% 15%  24% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (704) (861) (1,014) (199)  (220)  (330) (365) (509) (361) (633)  (459)  (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 25% 3% 53% 26% 6% 17%  55% 3% 20%  52% 3% 14% 53%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 25% 15% 7% 17%  20% 7% 12%  24% 7% 12% 23%
Approve 39% 8% 78% 41% 13% 34% 75% 10% 32% 76% 10% 27% 75%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 11% 3% 8% 10% 10% 3% 12% 9% 2% 12% 6% 4%
Strongly disapprove 34% 73% 3% 38% 71% 33% 3%  69%  32% 1% 69% 28% 2%
Disapprove 41% 85% 6% 46% 80% 43% 6% 81% 41% 3% 80% 34% 7%
No opinion 19% 7% 16% 13% 6% 22% 19% 9% 27% 21% 10% 40% 18%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (620) (580) (1,366) (468) (514) (460) (529) (568) (468)  (665)  (307)  (593)
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8G. Trump Issue Approval — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 25% 28% 22% 30% 11% 20% 16% 21% 30% 31% 26% 28% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 13% 18% 10% 17% 20% 18%  18% 9%  14% 17% 23%
Approve 42% 48% 35% 48% 21% 37% 36% 39% 48% 1% 39% 45% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 6% 6% % 10% 14% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 22% 34% 25% 51% 25% 22% 27% 26% 39% 2% 30% 30%
Disapprove 35% 30% 40% 31% 58% 34% 36% 36% 30% 43%  32% 36% 41%
No opinion 23% 22% 24% 21% 22% 29% 28% 25% 22% 17% 29% 19% 17%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (703) (864) (1,015) (200)  (220)  (331) (365) (510) (361) (633)  (458)  (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 25% 4% 54% 28% 6% 17% 5% 2%  20%  55% 4% 14% 53%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 26% 16% 8% 21%  21% 8% 16%  25% 8% 16% 25%
Approve 42% 10% 79% 44% 13% 38% 78% 11% 35% 80% 12% 30% 78%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 3% % 9% 10% 2% 11% 8% 2% 10% 8% 3%
Strongly disapprove 28% 69% 2% 34% 63% 25% 3% 63% 23% 0% 61% 20% 0%
Disapprove 35% 78% 5% 40% 72% 35% 6% 74% 32% 2% 71% 29% 3%
No opinion 23% 12% 16% 16% 15% 27% 16% 15% 33% 18% 17% 41% 18%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (620) (582) (1,367) (469) (513) (460) (529) (570) (468)  (665)  (309)  (593)
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8H. Trump Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 32% 38% 26% 37% 16% 27% 24%  23%  40% 38% 31% 34% 28%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 14% 24%  19%  13% 9%  14% 15% 23%
Approve 48% 56% 40% 53% 32% 42% 47% 42% 52% 47% 44% 49% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% % 7% 5% 10% 9% 8% 7% 5% 4% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 28% 24% 32% 25% 47% 21% 21%  27% 28%  36% 29% 27% 27%
Disapprove 35% 31% 39% 32% 52% 30% 30% 36% 35% 40% 33% 37% 36%
No opinion 17% 13% 20% 14% 16% 28% 22%  22% 13% 13% 23% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,570) (705) (865) (1,016) (202)  (221)  (332) (364) (511) (363) (636)  (460)  (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 32% 4% 68% 34% 6% 25%  69% 5% 27%  64% 6% 22% 64%
Somewhat approve 16% 9% 20% 15% 9% 22% 17% 11% 14%  22% 10% 15% 23%
Approve 48% 13% 88% 49% 16% 46% 85% 16% 41% 87% 16% 37% 86%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 3% % 11% 8% 2% 11% 8% 2% 11% 8% 3%
Strongly disapprove 28% 64% 2% 32% 63%  24% 3%  60%  25% 1% 60% 19% 1%
Disapprove 35% 74% 5% 39% 74% 33% 4% 71% 33% 3% 71% 27% 4%
No opinion 17% 12% 8% 12% 10% 21% 10% 12% 26% 11% 13% 37% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (620)  (581) (1,369) (468) (518) (460) (529) (573) (468) (666) (311)  (593)
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8l. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 28% 34% 23% 32% 13% 25% 22%  24%  33% 31% 2% 30% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 18% 12% 17% 24%  14%  16% 14% 15% 16% 21%
Approve 45% 51% 39% 51% 25% 42% 46% 38% 49% 46% 42% 46% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 10% 9% 6% 3% 5% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 32% 27% 36% 28% 50% 28% 24%  33% 30% 40% 32% 31% 32%
Disapprove 39% 35% 43% 35% 56% 37% 34% 43% 36% 43% 37% 40% 40%
No opinion 16% 14% 19% 14% 19% 21% 19% 20% 15% 12% 20% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (707) (865) (1,019) (202)  (220)  (332) (364) (511) (365) (635)  (461)  (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 28% 3% 61% 31% 7% 20% 62% 4%  22%  59% 5% 15% 59%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 24% 17% 8% 21%  21% 10% 15%  25% 9% 17% 24%
Approve 45% 10% 85% 48% 15% 41% 83% 14% 38% 84% 14% 32% 83%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 4% % 11% 7% 3% 11% % 3% 10% 6% 4%
Strongly disapprove 32% 70% 2% 35% 66% 29% 3%  64%  31% 1% 65% 26% 1%
Disapprove 39% 80% 6% 42% 78% 36% 7% 75% 38% 4% 76% 32% 5%
No opinion 16% 10% 9% 11% 8% 22% 11% 10% 24% 12% 10% 35% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,572) (620) (585) (1,372) (468) (517) (463) (529) (573) (470) (666) (310)  (596)
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9. Vice President Vance Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way JD Vance is handling his job as Vice President?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 27% 33% 22% 33% 11% 18% 16%  21%  34%  34%  24% 32% 27%
Somewhat approve 13% 16% 10% 13% 15% 15% 23%  13%  11% 7%  13% 11% 18%
Approve 40% 49% 32% 46% 26% 33% 39% 35% 45% 1% 3I7% 42% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 13%  11% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 29% 23% 35% 26% 41% 29% 2% 27% 31% 35% 28% 30% 30%
Disapprove 37% 33% 40% 33% 50% 37% 35% 38% 35% 40%  34% 38% 38%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 21% 24% 30% 2%  28%  20% 19% 29% 20% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869) (1,022) (202)  (221)  (333) (365) (513) (366) (639)  (461)  (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 27% 2% 65% 31% 4% 19%  65% 3% 18%  62% 3% 13% 60%
Somewhat approve 13% 6% 20% 13% 7% 17% 16% 8% 11%  21% 7% 9% 21%
Approve 40% 8% 84% 44% 12% 36% 80% 11% 29% 83% 11% 22% 80%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 3% 6% 12% 8% 4% 13% % 2% 13% 7% 3%
Strongly disapprove 29% 67% 2% 34% 62% 27% 3%  60%  28% 1% 60% 23% 1%
Disapprove 37% 7% 5% 40% 74% 35% 6% 73% 35% 3% 73% 31% 4%
Not sure 23% 14% 11% 16% 14%  29% 14% 16% 36%  13% 17% 47% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311)  (598)
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10. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% 8% 10% 10% 5% 4% 7% 6% 9%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 19% 17% 13% 18% 21% 15% 17% 14% 18% 24%
Approve 24% 30% 19% 26% 24% 21% 28% 30% 20% 21% 21% 24% 33%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21% 21% 20% 20% 18% 23% 22%  18% 25% 16% 23% 22% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 17% 20% 9% 15% 15% 13% 19% 22% 17% 21% 15%
Strongly disapprove 27% 25% 29% 26% 37% 22% 16% 26% 28% 37% 2% 25% 28%
Disapprove 45% 43% 46% 46% 46% 37% 31% 39% 47% 59% 44% 47% 43%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 9% 12% 19% 18% 12% 8% 4% 12% 7% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
(1,575) (707) (868) (1,020) (202)  (221)  (333) (365) (512) (365) (638)  (461)  (323)

Unweighted N

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 7% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 11% 4% 6% 11% 5% 5% 11%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 34% 20% 9% 15% 33% 11% 11% 31% 9% 9% 31%
Approve 24% 13% 43% 27% 13% 21% 44% 15% 17% 42% 13% 13% 41%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21% 11% 25% 18% 12% 26%  22% 15% 20% 2% 15% 23% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 15% 17% 20% 19% 17% 19% 18% 16% 20% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 27% 51% 9% 30% 49% 26% 10% 44% 29% 8% 46% 26% 8%
Disapprove 45% 71% 24% 48% 69% 45% 26% 63% 47% 24% 66% 40% 25%
Not sure 10% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% % 16% % 6% 23% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
(1,575) (621) (585) (1,374) (469) (518) (463) (530) (573) (472) (667) (310)  (598)

Unweighted N
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11. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 16% % 12% 6% 12% 12%  11% 9%  14%  10% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve 28% 33% 23% 31% 26% 19% 25%  271%  31% 26% 24% 31% 30%
Approve 39% 48% 30% 43% 32% 31% 37% 38% 40% 40% 35% 41% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 17% 13% 16% 16% 18% 18% 13% 1% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 26% 23% 28% 24% 37% 19% 16% 24% 26% 36% 24% 27% 27%
Disapprove 42% 39% 45% 41% 50% 36% 32% 42% 4% 49% H% 43% 41%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 16% 18% 33% 31% 21% 16% 11% 24% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,575) (707) (868) (1,021) (202) (221) (333) (365) (511) (366) (637) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 11% 3% 23% 12% 5% 7%  23% 5% %  22% 4% 4% 22%
Somewhat approve 28% 14% 47% 29% 12% 29% 47% 15% 20% 49% 13% 17% 48%
Approve 39% 17% 70% 42% 17% 36% 70% 20% 27% 1% 18% 21% 69%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 11% 15% 20% 20% 9%  21% 18% 10% 21% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 26% 57% 4% 29% 53%  23% 5%  41%  26% 4% 49% 22% 4%
Disapprove 42% 76% 15% 45% 73% 44% 14% 69% 44% 14% 70% 40% 15%
Not sure 19% 7% 15% 14% 10% 20% 15% 12% 29% 15% 12% 39% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,575) (621) (586) (1,374) (470) (518) (463) (531) (573) (471) (668) (310)  (597)
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12. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Liberal % 5% 8% 5% 21% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 11%
Total Liberal 10% 9% 11% 9%  24% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9%  12% 7% 12%
Moderate 28%  32% 24% 31% 18% 25% 22% 25% 31% 29% 31% 26% 28%
Conservative 23%  25% 21% 25% 15% 21% 15% 23% 24%  26%  20% 26% 22%
Very conservative 18% 17% 20% 17% 27% 17% 15% 16% 16% 23% 12% 22% 25%
Total Conservative 42%  42% 41% 42%  42% 38% 30% 39% 41% 49% 32% 48% 48%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 18% 17% 27% 36% 27% 17% 13% 25% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (725)  (346) (379) (495)  (79) (86) (87) (142) (262) (234) (296) (230) (131)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very liberal 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Liberal 7% 7% 8% 6% 11% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 9% 3% 6%
Total Liberal 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 6% 13% 12% 8% 11% 12% 7% 10%
Moderate 28% 9% 46% 28% 8% 38% 41% 13% 30% 40% 13% 30% 41%
Conservative 23% 25% 27% 25% 29% 20% 28% 24% 20% 26% 26% 11% 28%
Very conservative 18% 49% 2% 23% 44% 17% 2% 37% 15% 4% 37% 9% 5%
Total Conservative 42% 74% 29% 48% 73% 36% 31% 61% 36% 30% 63% 21% 33%
Not sure 20% 7% 12% 14% 6% 20% 15% 14% 26% 19% 12% 43% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 102% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (725)  (273) (295) (639) (199) (216) (250) (220) (281) (224) (281) (149) (295)
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13A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
14% 13% 15% 10% 33% 16% 15% 18% 10% 14% 18% 11% 12%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 21% 40% 16% 23% 21% 21% 25% 22% 22% 25%
Favorable 36% 33% 40% 31% 73% 32% 38% 39% 32% 40% 40% 33% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 21% 22% 10% 22% 26% 23% 18% 16% 15% 22% 27%
Very unfavorable 35% 42% 28% 40% 7% 32% 19% 29% 45% 40% 32% 40% 32%
Unfavorable 55% 61% 49% 62% 17% 54% 45% 52% 62% 56% 47% 62% 59%
Don’t know 9% 6% 12% 7% 9% 14% 17% 9% 6% 4% 12% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (705) (867) (1,021) (199)  (221)  (332) (364) (511) (365) (635)  (461)  (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
14% 32% 3% 16% 31% 12% 4% 39% 5% 1% 33% 2% 2%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 22% 43% 4% 22% 41%  24% 4%  45%  20% 3% 45% 15% 4%
Favorable 36% 75% 8% 38% 73% 36% 8% 84% 24% 5% 78% 17% 6%

Somewhat unfavorable 20% 16% 19% 19% 17% 26% 18% 10% 26% 24% 16% 20% 25%
Very unfavorable 35% 7% 2% 39% 6% 30%  72% 3%  32%  69% 3% 32% 67%
Unfavorable 55% 23% 91% 59% 24% 56% 90% 13% 57% 93% 19% 52% 92%

Don’t know 9% 2% 2% 3% 4% 8% 2% 3% 19% 2% 3% 31% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 102%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,572)  (620) (585) (1,372) (469) (515) (463) (529) (574) (469) (666)  (311)  (595)
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13B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race

Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very favorable 20% 22% 17% 23% 7% 17% 16% 17% 23% 19%  19% 21% 20%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 21% 24% 15% 24% 22%  23% 21%  24%  19% 25% 25%
Favorable 42% 46% 37% 47% 22% 41% 39% 40% 44% 43% 38% 46% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 9% 17% 14% 14%  10% 15% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 35% 33% 38% 32% 52% 36% 27% 37% 3%% 42% 33% 36% 40%
Unfavorable 49% 47% 51% 46% 66% 45% 44% 51% 49% 52% 48% 49% 52%
Don’t know 9% 6% 11% 7% 12% 14% 17% 8% 7% 5% 14% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (1,573) (706)  (867)  (1,020) (200) (221) (331) (364) (513) (365) (B37) (459) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 20% 2% 43% 22% 6% 14%  43% 1% 9%  50% 2% 4% 45%
Somewhat favorable 22% 5% 42% 23% 4% 23%  43% % 19% 41% 6% 15% 43%
Favorable 42% 7% 85% 45% 10% 37% 86% 8% 29% 91% 8% 19% 88%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 9% 12% 15% 20% 7% 17% 17% 6% 18% 16% 8%
Very unfavorable 35% 80% 4% 41% 2% 35% 4% 72% 33% 3% 70% 32% 2%
Unfavorable 49% 91% 12% 52% 87%  55% 1% 89% 50% 9% 88% 48% 11%
Don’t know 9% 2% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 21% 0% 3% 33% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,573) (620) (585) (1,374) (469) (516) (463) (529) (573) (471) (666) (311) (596)
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14. First Week in Office | U.S. Respected

Four years from now do you think the United States will be more respected or less respected in the world than it is today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More respected than today 40% 47% 33% 45% 24% 33% 3%  33%  46% 43% 3% 41% 42%
About the same as today 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 17% 16% 12% %  14% 12% 14%
Less respected than today 38% 34% 41% 33% 54% 43% 36% 36% 37% 42%  38% 38% 35%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 9% 10% 11% 13%  15% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (708) (866) (1,020) (201)  (221)  (332) (364) (512) (366) (638)  (461)  (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
More respected than today 40% 12% 76% 43% 13% 35% 76% 13% 31% 75% 11% 27% 74%
About the same as today 13% 9% 13% 11% 11% 16% 10% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14%
Less respected than today 38% 75% 3% 39% 2% 38% 6% 69%  40% 5% 71% 39% 4%
Not sure 10% 5% 7% % 4% 11% 9% 6% 15% % 7% 21% %
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,574) (619) (586) (1,373) (468) (518) (463) (528) (574) (472) (665) (311)  (598)
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15. First Week in Office | Number of Undocumented Immigrants

Four years from now do you think there will be more or fewer illegal immigrants in the United States than there are today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More illegal immigrants than today 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 8% % % 4% 4% 5% 6% 5%
About the same number as today 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 23% 23%  23% 16% 19% 19% 24% 20%
Fewer illegal immigrants than today 59% 64% 55% 64% 50% 47% 50% 52% 66% 66%  59% 59% 59%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 12% 21% 22% 20% 17% 14% 11% 16% 11% 16%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (708) (866) (1,020) (202)  (220)  (331) (365) (513) (365) (636)  (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
More illegal immigrants than today 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 8% 6% 2% 8% 7% 2%
About the same number as today 20% 34% 7% 20% 31% 24% 6% 30% 20% 9% 32% 19% 8%
Fewer illegal immigrants than today 59% 41% 84% 61% 42% 55% 87% 42% 53% 84% 42% 48% 83%
Not sure 15% 18% 5% 14% 20% 16% 5% 19%  21% 5% 19% 26% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,574) (620) (586) (1,373) (468) (517) (464) (528) (574) (472) (665)  (311)  (598)
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16. Business Interests Affect Trump’s Decisions
How much do you think Donald Trump’s business interests and positions will affect his decision-making while serving as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 46% 41% 52% 43% 63% 43% 43%  45% 45%  52%  47% 46% 43%

Some 23% 23% 24% 25% 16% 29% 29% 33% 19% 15%  22% 24% 28%
Not much 17% 20% 15% 18% 17% 17% 22% 13% 16% 19% 15% 19% 20%
Not at all 13% 17% 10% 15% 5% 12% 6% 9% 20% 14% 16% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (706) (862)  (1,018) (200) (219) (330) (363) (511) (364) (634) (460) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 46% 81% 17% 50% 80% 45% 18% 76% 46% 18% 7% 41% 19%
Some 23% 12% 28% 20% 13% 28% 27% 14% 26% 29% 14% 30% 29%
Not much 17% 6% 31% 17% 6% 16% 29% 8% 15% 29% 7% 16% 28%
Not at all 13% 1% 23% 13% 1% 11% 26% 3% 13% 23% 2% 13% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,568) (620) (582) (1,368) (469) (513) (462) (528) (569) (471) (665)  (308)  (597)
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17. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Liberal 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Total Liberal 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7%
Moderate 14% 16% 11% 14% 12% 10% 18% 11% 15% 10%  14% 14% 12%
Conservative 29% 30% 28% 33% 17% 28% 21%  28%  33% 31% 24% 30% 38%
Very conservative 32% 32% 31% 30% 32% 35% 36% 32% 28% 33% 30% 35% 31%
Total Conservative 61% 62% 59% 62% 49% 62% 57% 59% 61% 64% 54% 64% 69%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 18% 30% 21% 17% 21% 20%  22%  25% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%

(1,576) (707) (869)  (1,021) (202) (221) (332) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (323)

Unweighted N

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Liberal 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Total Liberal 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Moderate 14% 3% 19% 12% 4% 22% 14% 4% 17% 19% 5% 14% 22%
Conservative 29% 22% 46% 33% 24% 26% 45% 22% 25% 41% 21% 20% 42%
Very conservative 32% 46% 24% 33% 49% 24% 31% 46% 22% 29% 46% 18% 25%
Total Conservative 61% 67% 70% 66% 73%  50% 76% 68% 47%  69% 67% 38% 67%
Not sure 20% 24% 6% 16% 17% 21% 5%  20% @ 32% 6% 22% 43% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
(1,576) (622) (585) (1,375) (469) (518) (464) (531) (574) (471) (668) (311) (597)

Unweighted N
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18. Trump Honesty

Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 38% 44% 32% 43% 20% 33% 34% 33% 43% 38% 34% 40% 41%
Not honest and trustworthy 47% 43% 51% 42% 64% 50% 41%  51%  45%  52%  48% 48% 45%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 17% 25% 16% 12% 10% 18% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (706)  (869)  (1,020) (202) (221) (332) (364) (513) (366) (639) (460) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Honest and trustworthy 38% 6% 78% 39% 10% 31%  76% %  30% 7% 7% 27% 75%
Not honest and trustworthy 47% 89% 8% 50% 84% 51% 10% 86%  50% % 86% 46% 8%
Not sure 15% 5% 14% 10% 6% 19% 13% 8%  20% 16% 7% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (622) (585) (1,374) (470) (516) (464) (531) (572) (472) (668) (309) (598)
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19. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 43% 50% 36% 47% 28% 38% 38% 36% 50%  44%  42% 44% 40%
Somewhat strong 21% 19% 22% 21% 17% 25% 33% 2% 14% 13%  20% 20% 26%
Somewhat weak 11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 15% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 12%
Very weak 26% 21% 30% 23% 41% 22% 17% 26% 271%  31%  26% 27% 23%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,573) (707) (866)  (1,021) (200) (220) (332) (3865) (510) (366) (637) (460) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very strong 43% 8% 81% 44% 10% 39% 79% 10% 38% 81% 9% 39% 79%
Somewhat strong 21% 15% 17% 18% 18% 25% 17% 18% 26% 17% 18% 28% 20%
Somewhat weak 11% 19% 0% 10% 18% 11% 2% 18% 14% 1% 19% 14% 1%
Very weak 26% 57% 2% 28% 55% 24% 2% 55% 23% 1% 54% 20% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,573) (621) (586) (1,373) (470) (516) (464) (530) (571) (472) (667) (308) (598)
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20. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 23% 26% 20% 26% 11% 21% 19% 19% 271%  24%  22% 23% 22%
Like somewhat 17% 20% 14% 18% 12% 13% 20% 17% 15% 15%  16% 16% 20%
Neither like nor dislike 12% 12% 11% 10% 18% 12% 13% 12%  13% 8% 13% 10% 11%
Dislike somewhat 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 13% 11% 5% 6% 8% 10% 9%
Dislike a lot 38% 32% 43% 35% 46% 39% 29% 37% 3%  46% 3% 38% 36%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (706) (868)  (1,021) (201) (221) (333) (365) (512) (364) (638) (459) (324)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Like a lot 23% 2% 49% 25% 5% 15% 51% 3% 14% 53% 4% 9% 49%
Like somewhat 17% 6% 28% 16% 5% 19% 25% 5% 19% 25% 5% 19% 27%
Neither like nor dislike 12% 6% 11% 9% 8% 14% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 19% 10%
Dislike somewhat 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% % 8% 9% 8%
Dislike a lot 38% 78% 3% 41% 72% 39% 6% 72% 38% 4% 73% 34% 4%
Not sure 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 9% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,574) (622) (586) (1,374) (469) (518) (464) (530) (572) (472) (667) (309) (598)
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21. Enthusiastic about Trump Presidency
How do you feel about the next 4 years with Donald Trump as president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Enthusiastic 36% 42% 31% 42% 17% 33% 30% 32% 42% 39% 34% 38% 39%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 17% 15% 12% 7%  14% 11% 12%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 12% 11% 9% 21% 14% 15% 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12%
Upset 32% 27% 36% 30% 40% 33% 26% 35% 29% 3% 30% 34% 31%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 10% 12% 8% 6% 5%  10% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  99%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (707) (867) (1,021) (200)  (221)  (333) (365) (511) (365) (638)  (459)  (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Enthusiastic 36% 5% 79% 40% 7% 28% 78% 6% 27% 7% 6% 21% 76%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 13% 6% 14% 11% 6% 17% 13% 6% 16% 15% 6% 19% 16%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 15% 3% 11% 16% 14% 2% 18% 15% 1% 18% 15% 3%
Upset 32% 71% 1% 35% 68% 30% 4% 66% 29% 1% 66% 25% 1%
Not sure 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 11% 2% 4% 12% 5% 4% 19% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,574) (621) (586) (1,373) (469) (518) (463) (531) (572) (471) (667) (310) (597)
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22. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Compromises to get things done. 59% 56% 61% 59% 60% 53% 52% 55% 56% 72% 57% 62% 59%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 44% 39% 41% 40% 47% 48%  45%  44%  28%  43% 38% 41%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (705) (858)  (1,017) (198) (220) (331) (363) (507) (362) (633) (460) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Compromises to get things done. 59% 79% 43% 60% 5%  65% 3% 73% 62% @ 40% 73% 61% 43%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 21% 57% 40% 25% 35% 63% 2% 38% 60% 27% 39% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (616) (583) (1,365) (464) (518) (461) (528) (564) (471) (662) (305) (596)
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23. World View
Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 37% 44% 30% 41% 20% 31% 20% 28%  49%  44% 3% 36% 35%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 49% 44% 53% 46% 60% 50% 61% 55% 39% 45% 47% 48% 55%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 13% 20% 20% 19% 17% 12% 12% 15% 16% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572) (708)  (864) (1,021) (201) (219) (333) (365) (509) (365) (636) (460) (323)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should
be to protect ourselves. 37% 12% 67% 39% 10% 36% 67% 14% 34% 62% 13% 33% 63%

It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good
people, and we must find a way to embrace
each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 49% 76% 23% 50% 7% 51% 22% 76% 45% 27% 75% 41% 27%
Not sure 15% 12% 10% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 21% 11% 12% 27% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,572)  (620) (585) (1,372) (467) (518) (463) (529) (571) (472) (665)  (309)  (598)
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24. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Under control 20% 26% 14% 20% 24% 22% 20% 2% 14% 13% 16% 22% 29%
Out of control 63% 57% 69% 64% 60% 57% 52%  54% 71% 71% 66% 62% 57%
Not sure 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 21% 18% 19% 15% 16%  18% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (706) (864) (1,017) (202) (221) (331) (363) (513) (363) (637) (461) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Under control 20% 11% 33% 20% 16% 20% 29% 16% 14% 31% 14% 14% 30%
Out of control 63% 7% 51% 65% 3% 64% 53% 71% 66%  51% 73% 66% 51%
Not sure 17% 12% 16% 15% 11% 16% 19% 12% 19% 18% 13% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (621) (580) (1,369) (468) (517) (460) (529) (572) (469) (666) (309) (595)
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25. Trend of Economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 19% 25% 13% 20% 13% 18% 18%  20% 20% 18%  18% 21% 20%
About the same 35% 38% 32% 37% 33% 32% 34% 33% 36% 37%  29% 38% 43%
Getting worse 37% 30% 43% 34% 46% 40% 40% 36% 35% 36% 43% 35% 27%
Not sure 9% % 11% 8% % 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,577) (708) (869)  (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Getting better 19% 9% 35% 21% 13% 14% 33% 10% 13% 35% 8% 13% 33%
About the same 35% 33% 40% 37% 31% 40% 40% 34% 32% 40% 33% 28% 41%
Getting worse 37% 52% 15% 35% 51% 36% 18% 50% 43% 16% 52% 44% 17%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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26. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

12%

48%
35%
5%

16% 9% 11% 17% 13% 18% 19% 8% 7%

48% 47% 49% 47% 43% 43%  43%  47%  58%
33% 37% 37% 30% 33% 28% 33% 43%  33%
3% % 3% 6% 12% 11% 6% 3% 2%

10% 10% 24%

41% 55% 52%
45% 30% 22%
5% 5% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,577)

100% 100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100%
(708)  (869)  (1,022) (202)  (221)  (333) (365) (513) (366)

101% 100% 101%
(639) (461) (324)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

12%

48%
35%
5%

13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 9% 15%

58% 46% 50% 55% 49% 43% 53% 45% 45%
25% 35% 32% 27% 34% 39% 30% 39% 35%
3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% % 5%

12% 11% 14%

54% 41% 45%
32% 39% 36%
3% 9% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,577)

99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
(622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472)

101%  100%  100%
(668)  (311)  (598)
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27. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 38% 45% 32% 39% 30% 41% 45% 39% 39% 31% 33% 39% 47%
Just about the same as now 29% 27% 31% 30% 30% 29% 28%  29% 24%  35% 30% 32% 25%
Worse off financially 20% 19% 22% 22% 20% 12% 14%  18%  23% 26% 22% 20% 18%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 9% 20% 18% 13% 14% 14% 8% 15% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (708) (869) (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially 38% 16% 67% 41% 18% 35% 67% 18% 31% 67% 17% 27% 66%
Just about the same as now 29% 32% 23% 28% 32%  30% 24% 3%% 21% @ 25% 33% 29% 24%
Worse off financially 20% 38% 4% 21% 34% 22% 4% 33% 25% 2% 35% 24% 3%
Not sure 13% 14% 6% 10% 15% 14% 5% 14% 17% 6% 15% 20% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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28. Watch Inauguration Speech

Did you watch or hear any part of President Trump’s inauguration speech?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 52% 60% 44% 57% 34% 51% 52% 48% 55%  51%  46% 52% 61%
No 48% 40% 56% 43% 66% 49% 48%  52%  45%  49%  54% 48% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (708) (868)  (1,021) (202) (221) (333) (365) (512) (366) (639) (460) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 52% 38% 80% 57% 36% 47% 79% 36% 44% 7% 35% 40% 76%
No 48% 62% 20% 43% 64% 53% 21% 64% 56% 23% 65% 60% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (621) (586)  (1,375) (470) (518) (464) (531) (573) (472) (668) (310) (598)
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29. Amount of Speech Watched

How much of President Trump’s inauguration speech have you seen or heard?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
All of it 18% 20% 15% 21% % 14% 10% 14% 21%  25% 15% 20% 21%
Most of it 12% 15% 9% 13% 11% 11% 8% 16% 13% 10% 10% 12% 16%
Some of it 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 16% 22% 11% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15%
Only news clips of the speech 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 12% 6% 9% 4%  10% 5% 9%
None of it 48% 40% 56% 43% 66% 49% 48% 52% 45%  49%  54% 48% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,574) (708) (866)  (1,019) (202) (221) (333) (364) (511) (366) (639) (460) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
All of it 18% 8% 38% 21% 5% 13% 38% 6% 13% 36% 6% 10% 34%
Most of it 12% 8% 21% 14% 8% 13% 17% 8% 10% 18% 8% 8% 18%
Some of it 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 19% 12% 15% 17% 11% 15% 18%
Only news clips of the speech 8% 10% 6% % 10% 8% 5%  10% % 6% 10% % 5%
None of it 48% 62% 20% 43% 64% 54% 21% 64% 56% 23% 65% 60% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,574)  (620) (585) (1,373) (470) (517) (463) (530) (573) (471) (667) (310) (597)
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30. Trump Inauguration Speech Rating

How would you rate President Trump’s inauguration speech?
Asked of people who watched at least some part of President Trump’s inauguration speech

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 41%  42% 41% 44%  34% 36% 35% 33% 50%  43% @ 44% 47% 31%
Above average 21%  25% 15% 21%  21% 23% 21% 25% 18% 21%  19% 18% 27%
Average 14% 13% 15% 13% 23% 13% 17% 19% 13% 6% 16% 12% 14%
Below average 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 9% 8% 8% 3% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Poor 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 17% 12% 12% 18%
Not Sure 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (866)  (450) (416) (599) (84) (119) (183) (183) (287) (213) (324) (263) (196)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Outstanding 41% 5% 60% 41% 12% 30% 64% 8% 31% 64% 8% 24% 62%
Above average 21% 8% 28% 20% 10% 25% 24% 8% 21% 26% 8% 23% 26%
Average 14% 19% 10% 13% 19% 17% 7% 22% 17% 7% 19% 24% 8%
Below average 6% 18% 1% % 13% 11% 0% 15% 9% 0% 18% 8% 0%
Poor 14% 43% 0% 15% 43% 14% 2% 43% 14% 0% 43% 8% 2%
Not Sure 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% % 2% 4% 13% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (866)  (253) (470) (796)  (195) (256) (367) (215) (275) (376) (266) (128) (472)
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31. Trump Inauguration Speech Optimism or Pessimism
Did you think President Trump’s inauguration speech was optimistic or pessimistic?
Asked of people who watched at least some part of President Trump’s inauguration speech

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Optimistic 68% 71% 64% 70% 58% 68% 60% 63% 74% 71% 66% 73% 66%
Pessimistic 19% 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 22% 18% 17% 21% 17% 18% 24%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 12% 21% 13% 18% 18% 9% 8% 17% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (862)  (446) (416) (596) (83) (119) (182) (181) (287) (212) (324) (263) (194)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Optimistic 68% 23% 92% 68% 28% 59% 94% 23% 59% 94% 22% 56% 92%
Pessimistic 19% 58% 3% 21% 56% 21% 4%  57%  21% 1% 59% 18% 2%
Not sure 13% 19% 5% 11% 16% 20% 2% 20% 21% 4% 20% 26% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (862)  (253) (468) (793) (193) (256) (366) (214) (273) (375) (264) (127) (471)
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32A. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Arresting and deporting millions of illegal immigrants

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 36% 42% 30% 43% 15% 27% 20% 28% 47%  43% 3% 37% 31%
Somewhat support 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 18% 17% 11%  12% 13% 14% 18%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 15% 15% 20% 17% 15% 18% 14% 15% 13% 17% 17%
Strongly oppose 25% 21% 30% 22% 39% 28% 29% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 27%
Not sure 9% % 11% 6% 12% 17% 18% 11% 5% 5%  11% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,563) (703) (860) (1,014) (199)  (219)  (330) (360) (510) (363) (633)  (456)  (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 36% 7% 2% 38% 7% 30% 75% 9% 29% 71% 7% 25% 70%
Somewhat support 14% 11% 18% 14% 8% 21% 13% 9% 16% 17% 11% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose 15% 24% 5% 16% 23% 18% 5%  24% 16% 6% 24% 16% 7%
Strongly oppose 25% 54% 3% 27% 57% 22% 3%  52% @ 24% 2% 53% 17% 3%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6%  15% 4% 5% 24% 4%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,563) (618) (582) (1,363) (466) (513) (459) (527) (567) (469)  (663)  (308)  (594)
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32B. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Delaying the enforcement of a federal ban on TikTok for at least 75 days
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 20% 23% 18% 19% 24% 24% 26% 20% 20% 15% 21% 20% 20%
Somewhat support 20% 24% 16% 22% 17% 17% 22%  19% 20% 20% @ 18% 21% 23%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 13% % 9% 13%  12%  11% 12% 10% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 17% 16% 17% 16% 22% 16% 11% 17% 19% 18% 16% 15% 19%
Not sure 31% 25% 3% 30% 30% 35% 27% 31% 31% 36% 35% 32% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99%  99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (701) (867) (1,018) (198)  (220)  (330) (363) (511) (364) (635)  (458) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 20% 15% 28% 21% 16% 19% 26% 15% 19% 27% 16% 17% 26%
Somewhat support 20% 14% 27% 20% 17% 22% 25% 15% 18% 28% 15% 15% 28%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 12% 13% 15% 11% 11% 17% 8% 12% 14% % 12%
Strongly oppose 17% 28% 8% 18% 23% 18% 10%  26% 15% 9% 26% 17% 7%
Not sure 31% 27% 26% 28% 28% 30% 27% 27% 40% 25% 28% 45% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,568) (621) (580) (1,367) (470) (512) (461) (529) (569) (470)  (666)  (308)  (594)
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32C. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Ending diversity, equity, and inclusion programs in the federal government
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

30% 40% 21% 36% 10% 25% 20% 22% 38% 3%  29% 34% 27%

Strongly support

Somewhat support 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 11% 14%  15%  12% 7%  10% 11% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 14%  16% %  10%  10% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 33% 26% 40% 28% 56% 33% 33% 31% 31% 38% 34% 32% 32%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 12% 14% 19% 19% 16% 12% 9% 1% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,559) (699) (860) (1,013) (196)  (219)  (329) (360) (507) (363) (630)  (455)  (322)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 30% 4% 62% 32% 6% 25% 67% 5% 26% 61% 6% 20% 61%
Somewhat support 12% 6% 16% 11% 6% 17% 12% 8% 11% 17% 7% 12% 17%
Somewhat oppose 11% 16% 6% 11% 15% 12% 5% 16% 11% 5% 15% 13% 5%
Strongly oppose 33% 69% 5% 36% 67% 32% 5%  65%  31% 4% 65% 24% 5%
Not sure 14% 5% 11% 10% 5% 15%  11% 6% 21% 12% 6% 31% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,559) (617) (578) (1,362) (465) (509) (460) (522) (569) (468)  (659)  (309)  (591)
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32D. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Ending the automatic granting of citizenship to children born in the U.S. to non-citizens

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 24% 30% 18% 28% 13% 17% 13% 14% 30% 35% 25% 23% 23%
Somewhat support 14% 14% 13% 16% % 12% 12%  18%  15% 9% 11% 16% 16%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 13% 18% 12% 18%  20% 10% 10% 13% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose 3% 33% 41% 34% 51% 45% 38% 39% 35% 38% 38% 37% 37%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 14% 20% 9%  10% 8%  14% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,569) (706) (863) (1,018) (200) (220) (331) (364) (510) (364) (635) (458) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 24% 6% 50% 26% 6% 17% 53% 6% 20% 46% 6% 15% 46%
Somewhat support 14% 6% 21% 13% 7% 16% 20% 5% 11% 25% 6% 10% 24%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 17% 10% 19% 12% 11% 18% 15% 9%
Strongly oppose 37% 71% 10% 41% 71% 38% 8% 66% 3% 10% 67% 31% 12%
Not sure 11% 4% 8% % 2% 11% 10% 4% 19% 9% 4% 29% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,569) (619) (583) (1,368) (468) (514) (462) (529) (570) (470) (665)  (308)  (596)
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32E. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Establishing an initiative to build Al infrastructure across the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 17% 27% 8% 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 15% 16% 16% 20%
Somewhat support 22% 26% 17% 23% 17% 20% 25%  20% 22% 19%  18% 22% 30%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 19% 17% 13% 13% 15%  16% 20% 16% 18% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 20% 15% 25% 19% 28% 23% 19% 25% 17% 20% 22% 20% 16%
Not sure 24% 17% 31% 23% 24% 27% 23% 20% 25% 30% 26% 27% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,565) (702) (863) (1,017) (198) (218)  (329) (361) (511) (364) (633)  (457) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 17% 11% 25% 17% 12% 19% 21% 12% 15% 25% 12% 10% 26%
Somewhat support 22% 23% 28% 24% 23% 22% 26% 22% 16% 28% 21% 14% 27%

Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 13% 17% 19% 19% 14% 18% 19% 14% 20% 16% 15%
Strongly oppose 20% 30% 11% 21% 29% 19% 12% 29% 21% 11% 28% 24% 10%

Not sure 24% 18% 23% 21% 17% 22% 26% 20% 29% 22% 19% 36% 23%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,565) (618)  (580) (1,364) (469) (511) (461) (527) (570) (468)  (664)  (310)  (591)
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32F. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Imposing a 25% tariff on goods imported from Mexico and Canada
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 18% 25% 11% 22% 5% 16% %  16% 21% 17%  18% 19% 14%
Somewhat support 17% 19% 15% 20% 11% 11% 17% 18% 16% 17%  14% 18% 22%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 18% 14% 10% 11% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 35% 31% 38% 33% 49% 32% 30% 34% 33% 42% 33% 36% 35%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 14% 22% 28% 28% 1% 14% 13% 22% 13% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,560) (700) (860) (1,010) (197) (221)  (328) (360) (508) (364) (630)  (458)  (320)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 18% 3% 38% 20% 6% 13% 39% 3% 12% 39% 4% 8% 38%
Somewhat support 17% 6% 28% 17% 6% 18% 28% 9% 14% 28% 8% 12% 29%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 12% 10% 17% 12% 12% 15% 12% 12% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 35% 2% 6% 39% 69% 37% 6% 66%  32% 6% 67% 27% 6%
Not sure 17% 7% 13% 12% 9% 16% 15% 10% 26% 15% 9% 37% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,560) (617) (578) (1,361) (465) (511) (459) (524) (569) (467)  (661)  (309)  (590)
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32G. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Pardoning participants in the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 20% 28% 13% 24% 6% 17% 13%  14%  27% 24% 18% 23% 20%
Somewhat support 13% 16% 11% 15% 9% 11% 14%  12%  14%  14% 11% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 9% 11% % % 13%  13% 7% 6% 9% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 43% 37% 49% 39% 63% 39% 34%  45% 41%  52%  43% 43% 45%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 11% 14% 27% 2%  16%  11% 5%  19% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,568) (702) (866) (1,017) (201) (219)  (331) (363) (511) (363) (637)  (458)  (321)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 20% 3% 45% 22% 4% 14% 46% 5% 13% 44% 4% 8% 43%
Somewhat support 13% 4% 26% 15% 4% 14% 23% 6% 12% 23% 6% 10% 23%
Somewhat oppose 10% 5% 11% 8% 6% 13% 10% 8% 8%  13% 7% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose 43% 83% 7% 47% 80% 46% 8% 7% 46% 7% 79% 39% 10%
Not sure 14% 5% 11% 8% 5% 14%  12% 5%  22%  13% 5% 33% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (621) (579) (1,367) (468) (516) (459) (530) (571) (467) (666)  (310)  (592)
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32H. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Requiring all federal workers to work in person rather than remotely
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 29% 35% 23% 34% 14% 18% 15% 19% 38% 39% 28% 30% 27%

Somewhat support 19% 23% 16% 18% 19% 26% 21%  22% 1% 18% 18% 20% 24%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 18% 17% 15% 14% 18% 19% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Strongly oppose 20% 15% 24% 18% 31% 20% 22%  28% 16% 15%  19% 21% 22%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 13% 21% 22% 24%  13%  13% 14% 20% 12% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (704) (866) (1,019) (198)  (221)  (331) (362) (512) (365) (635)  (460)  (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Strongly support 29% 9% 55% 31% 7% 24% 59% 13% 22% 52% 12% 19% 51%
Somewhat support 19% 20% 23% 20% 20% 23% 17% 20% 16% 23% 18% 15% 23%
Somewhat oppose 17% 25% 8% 18% 24% 19% 10% 25% 16% 10% 25% 16% 10%
Strongly oppose 20% 36% 5% 20% 37% 21% 6% 30% 23% 6% 33% 21% 6%

Not sure 15% 11% 9% 12% 13% 14% 9% 12% 23% 9% 13% 29% 10%

Totals 100%  101%  100%  101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (622) (582) (1,370) (469) (518) (459) (530) (570) (470)  (667)  (309)  (594)
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32l. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Revoking a goal of having 50% of U.S. vehicle sales be electric by 2030
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 28% 32% 25% 34% 11% 17% 13%  20% 38% 38% 25% 34% 26%
Somewhat support 16% 20% 12% 16% 14% 17% 23%  19%  12% 9%  14% 14% 21%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 19% 16% 10% 14% 15% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 25% 21% 28% 23% 37% 22% 20% 23%  24% 33% 26% 25% 24%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 12% 24% 28% 25% 22% 16% 6% 21% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,562) (703) (859) (1,016) (197) (219) (333) (358) (508) (363) (629) (458) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 28% 7% 58% 31% 6% 21% 62% 7% 22% 57% 6% 19% 55%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 14% 15% 13% 22% 11% 16% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16%
14% 21% 7% 14% 20% 18% 6%  20% 16% 7% 20% 16% 8%

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose 25% 45% 11% 28% 47% 21% 11% 43% 22% 11% 44% 17% 10%
Not sure 17% 12% 11% 13% 14% 18% 10% 15% 23% 12% 14% 33% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,562) (617) (581) (1,363) (466) (513) (458) (526) (568) (468)  (661)  (309)  (592)
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32J. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Seeking ownership of the Panama Canal
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

19% 26% 13% 22% 10% 17% 14% 15% 28%  21%  19% 20% 19%

Strongly support
Somewhat support 15% 19% 11% 17% % 15% 13%  15% 16% 14% 11% 13% 22%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 14%  14% 8% 6% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 33% 29% 37% 31% 45% 31% 28% 31% 34% 41% 32% 35% 34%
Not sure 22% 15% 30% 20% 29% 27% 31%  24% 18% 18%  29% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (700) (865) (1,016) (198) (219) (328) (363) (510) (364) (633) (456) (323)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 19% 5% 41% 22% 5% 14% 42% 6% 14% 39% 6% 9% 39%
Somewhat support 15% 6% 26% 15% 7% 17% 24% 7% 12% 27% 6% 12% 25%
10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 8%

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose 33% 70% 5% 3% 68% 34% 7% 63% 31% 8% 63% 28% 7%
Not sure 22% 10% 19% 17% 10% 24% 20% 13% 33% 19% 14% 41% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,565) (621) (578) (1,365) (469) (513) (458) (527) (571) (467) (664)  (310)  (591)
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32K. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Withdrawing from the Paris Climate Accords
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
23% 32% 15% 27% 8% 20% 11% 16% 34% 28% 20% 27% 24%

Strongly support

Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 13%  10% 8%  10% 8% 12%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 15% 20%  12% 7% 7%  10% 9% 15%
Strongly oppose 33% 30% 36% 31% 44% 29% 29% 31% 32% 40% 31% 33% 37%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 19% 28% 29% 30% 27% 17% 17% 28% 22% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,566) (704) (862) (1,016) (199)  (220)  (331) (361) (509) (365) (634) (457)  (322)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 23% 3% 54% 27% 3% 16% 57% 3% 16% 53% 3% 11% 51%
Somewhat support 10% 5% 18% 10% 6% 13% 12% 6% 9% 15% 5% % 16%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 5% 10% 11%  16% %  11%  14% 8% 11% 14% 9%
Strongly oppose 33% 73% 5% 3% 1% 33% 4% 66% 31% 3% 68% 24% 3%
Not sure 22% 10% 18% 15% 9% 22% 20% 14% 29% 21% 12% 44% 20%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,566) (618) (584) (1,367) (468) (514) (459) (528) (568) (470)  (664)  (306)  (596)
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32L. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Withdrawing from the World Health Organization
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 23% 32% 15% 28% % 19% 11%  17% 32% 2% 21% 26% 23%
Somewhat support 10% 13% % 11% 5% 9% 12%  11% 8% 9% 6% 10% 14%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 21%  15%  10% 6% 12% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 40% 35% 45% 36% 62% 36% 36%  40% 36% 48%  41% 38% 42%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 12% 16% 25% 20% 17% 13% 9% 19% 15% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,562) (703) (859) (1,016) (196) (219)  (330) (360) (509) (363) (632)  (457)  (321)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 23% 2% 51% 25% 4% 16% 55% 3% 17% 50% 4% 12% 48%
Somewhat support 10% 4% 19% 11% 5% 12% 15% 6% 7% 17% 5% 8% 16%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 11% 11% 9% 16% 12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 40% 81% 7% 45% 78% 42% 7% 73% 42% 5% 75% 34% 8%
Not sure 15% 3% 12% 8% 4%  14%  12% 6% 23% 13% 5% 33% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,562) (619) (579) (1,364) (467) (515) (457) (527) (569) (466)  (664)  (307)  (591)

86



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 26 - 28, 2025 - 1577 U.S. Adult Citizens

32M. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Abolishing the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and making states responsible for

disaster response

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 17% 23% 12% 19% 8% 17% 11% 13%  23% 19% 14% 20% 18%
Somewhat support 15% 19% 10% 17% 11% 11% 15% 16% 16% 13% 15% 13% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 9% 16%  15%  10% 8%  10% 11% 16%
Strongly oppose 39% 34% 44% 37% 58% 30% 31% 39% 37% 50% 41% 37% 37%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 15% 15% 32% 28% 18% 15% 10% 20% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (704) (859) (1,013) (197) (221) (332) (361) (510) (360) (631) (457) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 17% 4% 38% 20% 5% 11%  39% 5% 10% 3% 5% 8% 34%
Somewhat support 15% 6% 25% 15% 6% 15% 23% 7% 13% 24% 7% 11% 24%
Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 13% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose 39% 7% 8% 43% 1%  42% 10% 69%  40% 9% 2% 32% 10%
Not sure 17% 6% 16% 12% 9% 17% 17% 8%  25% 17% 7% 37% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (617) (583) (1,363) (469) (510) (460) (528) (566) (469)  (663)  (308)  (592)
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33. Opinion of Climate Change
On the subject of climate change do you think:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The world’s climate is changing as a result of

human activity 60% 58% 63% 57% 68% 62% 73% 66% 51% 54% 59% 57% 68%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT

because of human activity 22% 28% 18% 26% 12% 20% 10% 17%  30% 29% 22% 25% 21%
The world’s climate is NOT changing 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 3% 4% 9% 8% 6% 7% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13%  10% 9%  13% 12% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (707) (868) (1,020) (202)  (221)  (333) (365) (512) (365) (638)  (460)  (324)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

The world’s climate is changing as a result of

human activity 60% 88% 31% 60% 90% 63% 29% 86% 61% 34% 87% 57% 35%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT

because of human activity 22% 6% 46% 24% 7% 21% 44% 7% 19% 42% 7% 19% 41%
The world’s climate is NOT changing 6% 3% 13% 8% 1% 4% 14% 3% 4% 12% 2% 4% 12%
Not sure 11% 3% 11% 8% 2% 12% 12% 4% 16% 12% 4% 20% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,575) (621) (585) (1,374) (470) (517) (483) (531) (572) (472) (867) (311)  (597)
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34. View on January 6th
Which comes closer to your view regarding what took place at the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 20217

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

People participated in legitimate political

discourse 25% 29% 21% 30% 8% 18% 13%  22% 31% 28% 22% 26% 26%
People participated in a violent insurrection 55% 52% 57% 51% 76% 52% 55%  56% 49% 60%  54% 51% 61%
Don’t know 21% 20% 22% 19% 16% 30% 31% 21% 20% 12% 24% 23% 13%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,575) (708) (867) (1,022) (202) (219)  (333) (365) (511) (366) (639)  (460)  (324)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

People participated in legitimate political

discourse 25% 5% 56% 28% 6% 16%  58% 6% 18%  51% 5% 14% 50%
People participated in a violent insurrection 55% 90% 21% 56% 89% 58% 22% 86%  54%  25% 88% 49% 25%
Don’t know 21% 5% 23% 15% 5% 26% 20% 7% 29% 24% 7% 37% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,575) (622) (585) (1,374) (470) (518) (463) (530) (574) (471) (667)  (311)  (597)
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35. Immigrants Make Country Better or Worse

In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 40% 44% 36% 39% 42% 35% 39% 44% 37% 40% 34% 43% 49%
Does not make much difference 19% 20% 18% 18% 28% 18% 23% 19% 18% 18% 21% 18% 17%
Worse off 25% 24% 26% 29% 11% 24% 19% 22% 30% 26% 27% 26% 20%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 14% 18% 23% 19% 16% 15% 16% 19% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,571) (706) (865) (1,019) (201) (220) (333) (363) (513) (362) (636) (460) (322)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better off 40% 67% 24% 45% 69% 41% 19% 59% 37% 24% 61% 30% 25%
Does not make much difference 19% 15% 19% 17% 15% 21% 18% 18% 21% 18% 18% 25% 17%
Worse off 25% 8% 41% 25% 6% 23% 46% 11% 23% 41% 10% 22% 42%
Not sure 16% 9% 16% 13% 11% 15% 17% 12% 19% 17% 11% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,571)  (620) (582) (1,370) (469) (515) (462) (529) (572) (470) (666) (310) (595)
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36. Donald Trump Immigration

Do you think Donald Trump’s approach to immigration policy is...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harsh 44% 39% 48% 39% 61% 53% 52% 44% 38%  46%  43% 44% 46%
About right 44% 50% 39% 51% 25% 33% 34% 41% 52%  47%  44% 45% 44%
Too soft 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 9% % 11% 6% 14% 12% 12% 12% % 5% 10% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (708) (868)  (1,022) (201) (221) (333) (364) (513) (366) (638) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Too harsh 44% 83% % 46% 81% 47% % 79% 46% 7% 80% 41% 9%
About right 44% 11% 83% 45% 15% 43% 80% 14% 37% 82% 14% 33% 81%
Too soft 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 5%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 15% 5% 5% 24% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (517) (464) (530) (574) (472) (667) (311) (598)
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37. Personally Know Federal Employee

Do you personally know anyone who is a federal employee? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4%
Yes, a family member 13% 12% 13% 12% 20% 9% 15% 16% 11% 9% 8% 16% 20%
Yes, a close friend 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% % 9% 11% 10% 12% % 11% 19%
Yes, an acquaintance 18% 20% 16% 19% 19% 10% 11% 17% 18% 24% 13% 18% 27%
No 56% 54% 58% 57% 49% 58% 53% 50% 59% 61% 64% 55% 39%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 16% 16% 12% 8% 5% 11% 7% 9%
Unweighted N (1,577) (708)  (869)  (1,022) (202) (221) (333) (365) (513) (366) (639) (461) (324)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, me 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Yes, a family member 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 15% 14% 10% 13%
Yes, a close friend 10% 16% 11% 12% 12%  12% 8%  14% 8% 9% 13% 8% 9%
Yes, an acquaintance 18% 26% 18% 21% 21% 18% 18% 22% 15% 17% 23% 12% 16%
No 56% 50% 54% 53% 52% 55% 57% 54% 59% 54% 53% 61% 56%
Not sure 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% % 13% 9% 7% 16% 9%
Unweighted N (1,577) (622) (586) (1,376) (470) (518) (464) (531) (574) (472) (668) (311) (598)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 26 - 28, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,876 started the survey after screenouts. 165 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 90 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 8 were removed for attention check failures, and 36 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,577 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 5.516, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.799.

1577
1376 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

1 questions not reported.



